
#67 Men's Octathlon (OPEN)
Pl Name Age Points 100 Long Jump Shot Put 400 110H High Jump Javelin 1500

1 WILLIAMS, COURT

JAM

19 5253 11.40
 (–0.2)

774

6.05m
 (+0.2)

597

10.96m

543

51.35

753

15.55
 (–0.6)

784

1.85m

670

45.16m

517

4:50.57

615

2 DEVEAUX, LAVAR

BAH

19 5197 11.23
 (–0.2)

810

5.91m
 (+0.5)

567

10.24m

500

50.53

790

14.64
 (+0.0)

894

1.64m

496

49.37m

579

4:59.79

561

3 HUGGINS, JERMA

SKN

17 4813 11.64
 (+0.3)

723

6.17m
 (+0.7)

624

FOUL 49.90

819

15.54
 (–0.6)

785

2.00m

803

31.27m

317

4:30.39

742

5 JAMES, JAUZA

BER

18 4812 11.65
 (+0.3)

721

5.75m
 (+0.2)

533

8.79m

413

50.28

802

17.11
 (–0.6)

613

1.76m

593

39.22m

431

4:36.01

706

6 BENNETT, OMARI

ISV

19 4772 11.59
 (+0.3)

734

5.81m
 (+0.2)

546

10.87m

538

53.14

676

14.42
 (+0.0)

921

1.67m

520

33.57m

350

5:13.11

487

7 CLAXTON, MYCHA

IVB

18 4719 11.62
 (–0.2)

728

5.86m
 (+0.3)

556

10.38m

508

50.98

770

15.80
 (+0.0)

755

1.70m

544

34.72m

366

5:12.12

492

8 FRANCIS, JEREMI

TTO

16 4654 11.41
 (+0.3)

771

6.26m
 (+0.3)

644

8.67m

406

52.04

723

16.06
 (–0.6)

726

1.64m

496

37.06m

400

5:12.91

488

9 KENT, KIMANI

TTO

18 4457 11.13
 (–0.2)

832

6.27m
 (+0.0)

646

8.64m

404

52.32

711

17.10
 (+0.0)

614

1.76m

593

29.37m

290

5:36.74

367

10 DOUGLAS, ORLAN

IVB

19 4388 11.61
 (+0.3)

730

5.81m
 (+0.1)

546

12.80m

655

53.66

654

17.07
 (+0.0)

617

1.61m

472

36.19m

387

5:45.34

327

11 TELEMAQUE, PHIL

DMA

19 4291 11.92
 (–0.2)

667

5.85m
 (+0.4)

554

9.33m

445

53.57

657

19.31
 (–0.6)

406

1.70m

544

37.42m

405

4:50.99

613

12 RICHARD, JOSHUA

GRN

18 4208 11.60
 (–0.2)

732

5.76m
 (+0.1)

535

12.84m

657

53.48

661

19.83
 (+0.0)

363

1.64m

496

42.57m

479

5:55.05

285

13 WILLIAMS, RECOR

VIN

17 4053 11.22
 (+0.3)

812

5.97m
 (+0.1)

580

10.65m

525

51.91

729

20.01
 (+0.0)

348

1.61m

472

34.16m

358

6:08.80

229

14 WRIGHT, ARION

CAY

16 3539 12.25
 (–0.2)

603

4.93m
 (+0.2)

369

9.88m

478

55.81

567

21.51
 (–0.6)

240

1.58m

449

35.35m

375

5:18.46

458

15 TODD, REANNO

BAH

18 3508 11.59
 (+0.3)

734

6.41m
 (+0.3)

677

9.99m

485

DQ 16.19
 (+0.0)

711

1.70m

544

34.05m

357

DNF
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (U-17)
W World 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

U2 World/ U-20 9.91 Letsile Tebogo BOT 8/2/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U1 World/ U-18 10.09 Puripol Boonson THA 8/2/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 10.11 Yohan Blake JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 10.34 Dexter Lee JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

6:50 PM (Day 1):

Finals Wind:  (+1.1)

Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 TODD, TRAMAINE 16 JAM U-17 10.52

2 ROLLE, ISHMAEL 15 BAH U-17 10.62

3 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 10.71

4 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 10.94

5 LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 11.00 10.991

6 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 11.00 11.000

7 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 11.02

8 FORD, TRENT 16 BAH U-17 11.04

4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 TODD, TRAMAINE 16 JAM U-17 10.55Q  (–0.4) 1(1)

2 ROLLE, ISHMAEL 15 BAH U-17 10.80Q  (–0.4) 1(2)

3 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 10.87Q  (+1.0) 2(1)

4 LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 10.97Q  (–0.4) 1(3)

5 FORD, TRENT 16 BAH U-17 11.05Q  (+1.0) 2(2)

6 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 11.06q 11.052  (–0.4) 1(4)

6 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 11.06Q11.052  (+1.0) 2(3)

8 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 11.07q  (–0.4) 1(5)

9 OUTERBRIDGE, MILES 15 BER U-17 11.20  (–0.4) 1(6)

10 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 11.24  (+1.0) 2(4)

11 MADURO, KYON CHRISTOPHER 16 ARU U-17 11.27 11.262  (–0.4) 1(7)

12 STEWART, TREVAUGHN 16 TTO U-17 11.27 11.270  (+1.0) 2(5)

13 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 11.50  (–0.4) 1(8)

14 MISSICK, JARMAL 16 TKS U-17 11.86  (+1.0) 2(6)

GORDON, KHAMANI 16 JAM U-17 DNS 2

LAKER DEWINDT, RAMINGE 15 CUW U-17 DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 TODD, TRAMAINE 16 JAM U-17 10.55Q

2 ROLLE, ISHMAEL 15 BAH U-17 10.80Q

3 LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 10.97Q

4 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 11.06q 11.052

5 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 11.07q

6 OUTERBRIDGE, MILES 15 BER U-17 11.20
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
7 MADURO, KYON CHRISTOPHER 16 ARU U-17 11.27 11.262

8 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 11.50

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 10.87Q

2 FORD, TRENT 16 BAH U-17 11.05Q

3 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 11.06Q11.052

4 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 11.24

5 STEWART, TREVAUGHN 16 TTO U-17 11.27 11.270

6 MISSICK, JARMAL 16 TKS U-17 11.86

GORDON, KHAMANI 16 JAM U-17 DNS

LAKER DEWINDT, RAMINGE 15 CUW U-17 DNS

9:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 10 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 TODD, TRAMAINE 16 JAM U-17 10.68Q  (–1.9) 1(1)

2 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 10.77Q  (+1.8) 2(1)

3 ROLLE, ISHMAEL 15 BAH U-17 10.79Q  (+1.8) 2(2)

4 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 11.07Q11.064  (–0.5) 3(1)

5 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 11.07q 11.065  (+1.8) 2(3)

6 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 11.13Q  (–0.5) 3(2)

7 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 11.14q 11.132  (–0.5) 3(3)

8 LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 11.14q 11.135  (+1.8) 2(4)

9 OUTERBRIDGE, MILES 15 BER U-17 11.14q 11.139  (+1.8) 2(5)

10 GORDON, KHAMANI 16 JAM U-17 11.15q  (–0.5) 3(4)

11 FORD, TRENT 16 BAH U-17 11.27Q  (–1.9) 1(2)

12 STEWART, TREVAUGHN 16 TTO U-17 11.31q  (+1.8) 2(6)

13 MADURO, KYON CHRISTOPHER 16 ARU U-17 11.33q  (–1.9) 1(3)

14 LAKER DEWINDT, RAMINGE 15 CUW U-17 11.50q  (–1.9) 1(4)

15 MISSICK, JARMAL 16 TKS U-17 11.65q  (+1.8) 2(7)

16 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 11.72q  (–1.9) 1(5)

17 RICHARDSON, KYAH 15 BER U-17 11.73  (–1.9) 1(6)

18 THOMPSON JR, LEON 14 SKN U-17 11.95  (–0.5) 3(5)

19 MEDINA BUITRAGO, ESTEBAN 15 BES U-17 12.25  (–1.9) 1(7)

20 MOGEN, GURSHEN 16 CUW U-17 12.30  (–0.5) 3(6)

MC SWEEN, TYRIEK 16 GRN U-17 FS 3

MC INTOSH, AIDAN 16 GRN U-17 DNS 1

BLACK, RAYVON 14 TKS U-17 DNS 3

DELPE, MARVENS 14 HAI U-17 DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 TODD, TRAMAINE 16 JAM U-17 10.68Q

2 FORD, TRENT 16 BAH U-17 11.27Q
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
3 MADURO, KYON CHRISTOPHER 16 ARU U-17 11.33q

4 LAKER DEWINDT, RAMINGE 15 CUW U-17 11.50q

5 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 11.72q

6 RICHARDSON, KYAH 15 BER U-17 11.73

7 MEDINA BUITRAGO, ESTEBAN 15 BES U-17 12.25

MC INTOSH, AIDAN 16 GRN U-17 DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 10.77Q

2 ROLLE, ISHMAEL 15 BAH U-17 10.79Q

3 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 11.07q 11.065

4 LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 11.14q 11.135

5 OUTERBRIDGE, MILES 15 BER U-17 11.14q 11.139

6 STEWART, TREVAUGHN 16 TTO U-17 11.31q

7 MISSICK, JARMAL 16 TKS U-17 11.65q

DELPE, MARVENS 14 HAI U-17 DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 11.07Q11.064

2 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 11.13Q

3 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 11.14q 11.132

4 GORDON, KHAMANI 16 JAM U-17 11.15q

5 THOMPSON JR, LEON 14 SKN U-17 11.95

6 MOGEN, GURSHEN 16 CUW U-17 12.30

MC SWEEN, TYRIEK 16 GRN U-17 FS

BLACK, RAYVON 14 TKS U-17 DNS
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#2 Men's 100 Meters (U-20)
W World 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

U2 World/ U-20 9.91 Letsile Tebogo BOT 8/2/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U1 World/ U-18 10.09 Puripol Boonson THA 8/2/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 10.11 Yohan Blake JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 10.34 Dexter Lee JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

7:00 PM (Day 1):

Finals Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 HOWELL, DAVONTE 18 CAY 10.30

2 BROWN, CARLOS 18 BAH 10.38

3 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 10.44

4 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 10.52

5 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 10.54

6 JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY 10.63

7 WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO 10.66

8 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 10.78

4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HOWELL, DAVONTE 18 CAY 10.41Q  (+0.4) 2(1)

2 BROWN, CARLOS 18 BAH 10.45Q  (+0.4) 2(2)

3 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 10.47Q  (–0.1) 1(1)

4 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 10.49Q  (–0.1) 1(2)

5 JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY 10.51Q  (–0.1) 1(3)

6 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 10.56q  (–0.1) 1(4)

7 WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO 10.59q  (–0.1) 1(5)

8 BIZASENE, YLANN 17 GLP 10.61  (–0.1) 1(6)

9 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 10.62Q  (+0.4) 2(3)

10 SEALY, T'SHAUN 19 BAR 10.65  (+0.4) 2(4)

11 NOEL, JORDAON 18 TTO 10.72  (+0.4) 2(5)

12 GREEN, SAMUEL 18 GRN 10.73  (–0.1) 1(7)

13 FLEMING, DWAYNE 17 ANT 10.79  (–0.1) 1(8)

14 LAWRENCE, KYLE 19 VIN 10.81  (+0.4) 2(6)

15 ST. JEAN, JOSHUA JAHVILLE 19 DMA 10.85  (+0.4) 2(7)

DALEY, DE ANDRE 18 JAM FS 2

NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY FS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 10.47Q

2 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 10.49Q

3 JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY 10.51Q

4 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 10.56q

5 WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO 10.59q
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#2 Men's 100 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
6 BIZASENE, YLANN 17 GLP 10.61

7 GREEN, SAMUEL 18 GRN 10.73

8 FLEMING, DWAYNE 17 ANT 10.79

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 HOWELL, DAVONTE 18 CAY 10.41Q

2 BROWN, CARLOS 18 BAH 10.45Q

3 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 10.62Q

4 SEALY, T'SHAUN 19 BAR 10.65

5 NOEL, JORDAON 18 TTO 10.72

6 LAWRENCE, KYLE 19 VIN 10.81

7 ST. JEAN, JOSHUA JAHVILLE 19 DMA 10.85

DALEY, DE ANDRE 18 JAM FS

NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY FS

10:20 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROWN, CARLOS 18 BAH 10.53Q  (–0.4) 1(1)

2 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 10.60Q  (–0.6) 6(1)

3 JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY 10.63Q  (–0.4) 1(2)

4 SEALY, T'SHAUN 19 BAR 10.66q  (–0.4) 1(3)

5 HOWELL, DAVONTE 18 CAY 10.68Q  (–1.8) 5(1)

6 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 10.69Q  (–0.1) 3(1)

7 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 10.72q  (–0.4) 1(4)

8 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 10.76Q10.751  (–0.8) 2(1)

8 DALEY, DE ANDRE 18 JAM 10.76Q10.751  (–1.8) 5(2)

10 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 10.80q  (–1.8) 5(3)

11 BIZASENE, YLANN 17 GLP 10.84Q10.831  (–2.4) 4(1)

12 NOEL, JORDAON 18 TTO 10.84q 10.840  (–0.4) 1(5)

13 GREEN, SAMUEL 18 GRN 10.86q  (–0.4) 1(6)

14 ST. JEAN, JOSHUA JAHVILLE 19 DMA 10.87Q  (–0.8) 2(2)

15 WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO 10.88Q10.876  (–2.4) 4(2)

16 LAWRENCE, KYLE 19 VIN 10.88  (–0.8) 2(3)

17 PILGRIM, CAGINI 19 LCA 10.95  (–0.8) 2(4)

18 TUCKER, DENVER 17 BER 10.98 10.975  (–0.8) 2(5)

19 FLEMING, DWAYNE 17 ANT 10.98Q10.978  (–0.1) 3(2)

20 BISHOP, EMILIO 17 GRN 11.02  (–1.8) 5(4)

21 WEBSTER, TERRONE 19 AIA 11.08  (–2.4) 4(3)

22 DAVIS, KEO 17 VIN 11.09  (–2.4) 4(4)

23 WEEKES, SANJAY 18 MNT 11.19  (–0.1) 3(3)

24 DALPHRASE, JEREMY 19 GLP 11.21  (–0.1) 3(4)

25 NISBETT, ALDRETT 18 SKN 11.24  (–2.4) 4(5)

26 ZEPHERIN, MARKEY 17 TKS 11.26  (–0.8) 2(6)

27 FRANCEES, DEJEAN 18 BES 11.31  (–1.8) 5(5)

28 CALLWOOD, JAYLEN 18 IVB 11.34  (–0.4) 1(7)

29 DURHAM, ALIEANDIO 18 TKS 11.35  (–1.8) 5(6)
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#2 Men's 100 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
10:20 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
30 LEDOUX, LUCAS 17 MRQ 11.61  (–0.8) 2(7)

31 STEDMAN, SHAKAN IJAHNAN 19 DMA 11.79  (–0.1) 3(5)

32 JEAN-PIERRE, CEDRIC 18 HAI 11.80  (–2.4) 4(6)

33 HOGAN, KYLE 17 MNT 11.86  (–2.4) 4(7)

34 LAI, GILBERT 17 BES 11.87  (–0.1) 3(6)

35 GUILLAUME, AARON ROBERT 17 HAI 15.89  (–1.8) 5(7)

NKRUMIE, BOUWAHJGIE 19 JAM DNF 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 BROWN, CARLOS 18 BAH 10.53Q

2 JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY 10.63Q

3 SEALY, T'SHAUN 19 BAR 10.66q

4 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 10.72q

5 NOEL, JORDAON 18 TTO 10.84q 10.840

6 GREEN, SAMUEL 18 GRN 10.86q

7 CALLWOOD, JAYLEN 18 IVB 11.34

Heat 2 of 6 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 10.76Q10.751

2 ST. JEAN, JOSHUA JAHVILLE 19 DMA 10.87Q

3 LAWRENCE, KYLE 19 VIN 10.88

4 PILGRIM, CAGINI 19 LCA 10.95

5 TUCKER, DENVER 17 BER 10.98 10.975

6 ZEPHERIN, MARKEY 17 TKS 11.26

7 LEDOUX, LUCAS 17 MRQ 11.61

Heat 3 of 6 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 10.69Q

2 FLEMING, DWAYNE 17 ANT 10.98Q10.978

3 WEEKES, SANJAY 18 MNT 11.19

4 DALPHRASE, JEREMY 19 GLP 11.21

5 STEDMAN, SHAKAN IJAHNAN 19 DMA 11.79

6 LAI, GILBERT 17 BES 11.87

NKRUMIE, BOUWAHJGIE 19 JAM DNF

Heat 4 of 6 Wind:  (–2.4)

1 BIZASENE, YLANN 17 GLP 10.84Q10.831

2 WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO 10.88Q10.876

3 WEBSTER, TERRONE 19 AIA 11.08

4 DAVIS, KEO 17 VIN 11.09

5 NISBETT, ALDRETT 18 SKN 11.24

6 JEAN-PIERRE, CEDRIC 18 HAI 11.80

7 HOGAN, KYLE 17 MNT 11.86

Heat 5 of 6 Wind:  (–1.8)
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#2 Men's 100 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 HOWELL, DAVONTE 18 CAY 10.68Q

2 DALEY, DE ANDRE 18 JAM 10.76Q10.751

3 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 10.80q

4 BISHOP, EMILIO 17 GRN 11.02

5 FRANCEES, DEJEAN 18 BES 11.31

6 DURHAM, ALIEANDIO 18 TKS 11.35

7 GUILLAUME, AARON ROBERT 17 HAI 15.89

Heat 6 of 6 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 10.60Q

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2023 9:48 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#5 Men's 200 Meters (U-17)
W World 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

U2 World/ U-20 19.69 Erriyon Knighton USA 7/26/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U1 World/ U-18 19.84 Erriypn Knighton USA 6/27/2021 Eugene, OR, USA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 19.93 Usain Bolt JAM 4/11/2004 Hamilton, BER

C1 Carifta/ U-17 20.84 Odean Skeen JAM 4/5/2010 Georgetown, TTO

6:07 PM (Day 3):

Finals Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 SMITH, CAYDEN 16 BAH U-17 21.70

2 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 21.96

3 BROWN, ANDREW 16 BAH U-17 22.03

4 WATSON, DONTAE 16 JAM U-17 22.07 22.061

5 BENNETT, JAYLEN 16 SKN U-17 22.07 22.066

6 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 22.19

7 MENDEZ, DONTE 16 JAM U-17 22.27

8 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 22.55

4:40 PM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROWN, ANDREW 16 BAH U-17 21.92Q  (+1.0) 1(1)

2 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 21.94Q21.938  (+1.1) 3(1)

3 SMITH, CAYDEN 16 BAH U-17 21.94Q21.939  (+1.5) 2(1)

4 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 22.13Q  (+1.5) 2(2)

5 MENDEZ, DONTE 16 JAM U-17 22.15q  (+1.5) 2(3)

6 WATSON, DONTAE 16 JAM U-17 22.19Q  (+1.0) 1(2)

7 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 22.26Q  (+1.1) 3(2)

8 BENNETT, JAYLEN 16 SKN U-17 22.30q  (+1.1) 3(3)

9 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 22.32  (+1.0) 1(3)

10 AUSTIN, MALACHI 16 GUY U-17 22.33  (+1.1) 3(4)

11 MICHELIN, MICHAIL 16 CAY U-17 22.50  (+1.1) 3(5)

12 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 22.52  (+1.1) 3(6)

13 FARRELL, JAHFARI 16 TTO U-17 22.63  (+1.0) 1(4)

14 OUTERBRIDGE, MILES 15 BER U-17 22.66  (+1.0) 1(5)

15 MADURO, KYON CHRISTOPHER 16 ARU U-17 22.72  (+1.5) 2(4)

16 REDHEAD, MIKAEL 16 GRN U-17 22.87  (+1.5) 2(5)

17 SCOTT, DAYLEN 15 BER U-17 23.13  (+1.1) 3(7)

18 REGISTRE, RONALDO 16 TKS U-17 23.70  (+1.1) 3(8)

19 MERISME, LEONIDAS 16 HAI U-17 23.73  (+1.5) 2(6)

20 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 23.91  (+1.5) 2(7)

21 MEDINA BUITRAGO, ESTEBAN 15 BES U-17 24.71  (+1.0) 1(6)

LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 DNS 1

DOWRICH-ROACH, KADEN 16 BAR U-17 DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
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4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023
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#5 Men's 200 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 BROWN, ANDREW 16 BAH U-17 21.92Q

2 WATSON, DONTAE 16 JAM U-17 22.19Q

3 DALEY, KASIYA 16 ANT U-17 22.32

4 FARRELL, JAHFARI 16 TTO U-17 22.63

5 OUTERBRIDGE, MILES 15 BER U-17 22.66

6 MEDINA BUITRAGO, ESTEBAN 15 BES U-17 24.71

LIBURD, CHESSON 16 SKN U-17 DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 SMITH, CAYDEN 16 BAH U-17 21.94Q21.939

2 JACKSON, J'DEN 16 IVB U-17 22.13Q

3 MENDEZ, DONTE 16 JAM U-17 22.15q

4 MADURO, KYON CHRISTOPHER 16 ARU U-17 22.72

5 REDHEAD, MIKAEL 16 GRN U-17 22.87

6 MERISME, LEONIDAS 16 HAI U-17 23.73

7 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 23.91

DOWRICH-ROACH, KADEN 16 BAR U-17 DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 SAM, ETHAN 16 GRN U-17 21.94Q21.938

2 JOSEPH, CLEON 16 ANT U-17 22.26Q

3 BENNETT, JAYLEN 16 SKN U-17 22.30q

4 AUSTIN, MALACHI 16 GUY U-17 22.33

5 MICHELIN, MICHAIL 16 CAY U-17 22.50

6 CHINAPOO, KADEEM 15 TTO U-17 22.52

7 SCOTT, DAYLEN 15 BER U-17 23.13

8 REGISTRE, RONALDO 16 TKS U-17 23.70

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com
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printed: 4/14/2023 9:48 AM
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#6 Men's 200 Meters (U-20)
W World 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

U2 World/ U-20 19.69 Erriyon Knighton USA 7/26/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U1 World/ U-18 19.84 Erriypn Knighton USA 6/27/2021 Eugene, OR, USA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 19.93 Usain Bolt JAM 4/11/2004 Hamilton, BER

C1 Carifta/ U-17 20.84 Odean Skeen JAM 4/5/2010 Georgetown, TTO

6:24 PM (Day 3):

Finals Wind:  (+1.5)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SMITH-BAND, MALIQUE 19 JAM 20.69

2 DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 18 JAM 20.88

3 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 20.96

4 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 21.22

5 MASCALL, JOSHUA 19 TTO 21.45

WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN FS

MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 19 BAR DNS

STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR DNS

5:00 PM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SMITH-BAND, MALIQUE 19 JAM 21.13Q  (+0.7) 2(1)

2 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 21.29Q  (+0.7) 2(2)

3 DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 18 JAM 21.39Q  (+1.8) 1(1)

4 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 21.52Q  (+1.8) 1(2)

5 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 21.61Q  (+1.8) 1(3)

6 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 21.63q  (+1.8) 1(4)

7 MASCALL, JOSHUA 19 TTO 21.64Q  (+0.7) 2(3)

8 MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 19 BAR 21.66q  (+0.7) 2(4)

9 TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 19 GRN 21.81  (+0.7) 2(5)

10 DAVIS, KEO 17 VIN 21.97  (+1.8) 1(5)

11 JAMES, OMAR 18 GUY 21.99  (+0.7) 2(6)

12 TUCKER, DENVER 17 BER 22.01  (+1.8) 1(6)

13 WEBSTER, TERRONE 19 AIA 22.13  (+0.7) 2(7)

14 PILGRIM, CAGINI 19 LCA 22.20  (+1.8) 1(7)

15 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 22.42  (+0.7) 2(8)

LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 18 JAM 21.39Q

2 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 21.52Q

3 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 21.61Q

4 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 21.63q

5 DAVIS, KEO 17 VIN 21.97

6 TUCKER, DENVER 17 BER 22.01

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2023 9:48 AM
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#6 Men's 200 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
7 PILGRIM, CAGINI 19 LCA 22.20

LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP DNS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 SMITH-BAND, MALIQUE 19 JAM 21.13Q

2 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 21.29Q

3 MASCALL, JOSHUA 19 TTO 21.64Q

4 MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 19 BAR 21.66q

5 TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 19 GRN 21.81

6 JAMES, OMAR 18 GUY 21.99

7 WEBSTER, TERRONE 19 AIA 22.13

8 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 22.42

11:30 AM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 18 JAM 21.26Q  (+1.0) 2(1)

2 SMITH-BAND, MALIQUE 19 JAM 21.39Q  (+0.5) 3(1)

3 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 21.48Q  (–0.2) 4(1)

4 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 21.65Q  (+0.0) 5(1)

5 JAMES, OMAR 18 GUY 21.66Q21.654  (+0.7) 1(1)

6 DAVIS, KEO 17 VIN 21.66Q21.655  (–0.2) 4(2)

7 MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 19 BAR 21.67q  (–0.2) 4(3)

8 MASCALL, JOSHUA 19 TTO 21.70Q  (+0.7) 1(2)

9 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 21.72Q  (+0.0) 5(2)

10 TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 19 GRN 21.91Q  (+0.5) 3(2)

11 LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP 21.92q  (+0.7) 1(3)

12 PILGRIM, CAGINI 19 LCA 22.01q  (–0.2) 4(4)

13 WEBSTER, TERRONE 19 AIA 22.03q  (+0.7) 1(4)

14 TUCKER, DENVER 17 BER 22.05Q  (+1.0) 2(2)

15 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 22.06q 22.054  (+0.5) 3(3)

16 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 22.06q 22.057  (+1.0) 2(3)

17 LAWRENCE, KYLE 19 VIN 22.08  (+1.0) 2(4)

18 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 22.15  (–0.2) 4(5)

19 GEORGE, MIKEI 18 IVB 22.16  (+1.0) 2(5)

20 FRANCEES, DEJEAN 18 BES 22.18  (+0.7) 1(5)

21 FLEMING, DWAYNE 17 ANT 22.20  (–0.2) 4(6)

22 WEEKES, SANJAY 18 MNT 22.27  (+0.7) 1(6)

23 EVANS, ZACHARY 19 BAH 22.44  (+0.5) 3(4)

24 HYDE, BERNARD 18 TKS 22.86  (+0.0) 5(3)

25 JEAN-PIERRE, CEDRIC 18 HAI 23.52  (–0.2) 4(7)

26 STEDMAN, SHAKAN IJAHNAN 19 DMA 23.58  (+0.0) 5(4)

27 LAI, GILBERT 17 BES 24.10  (+1.0) 2(6)

28 LANE, JEMARIE 17 MNT 24.21  (+0.5) 3(5)

SHARPE, WILLIAM 19 SKN DNF 5

JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY FS 1

WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO DNS 5

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium
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4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023
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Timing:
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#6 Men's 200 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
11:30 AM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)

DURHAM, ALIEANDIO 18 TKS DNS 3

ST. JEAN, JOSHUA JAHVILLE 19 DMA DNS 4

DALPHRASE, JEREMY 19 GLP DNS 3

GUILLAUME, AARON ROBERT 17 HAI DNS 5

ELLIS, JAMAR 18 CAY DNS 5

STAPLETON, JADEN 17 ISV DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 JAMES, OMAR 18 GUY 21.66Q21.654

2 MASCALL, JOSHUA 19 TTO 21.70Q

3 LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP 21.92q

4 WEBSTER, TERRONE 19 AIA 22.03q

5 FRANCEES, DEJEAN 18 BES 22.18

6 WEEKES, SANJAY 18 MNT 22.27

JAIDEN, REID 18 CAY FS

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 18 JAM 21.26Q

2 TUCKER, DENVER 17 BER 22.05Q

3 STRAKER, ARAGORN 18 BAR 22.06q 22.057

4 LAWRENCE, KYLE 19 VIN 22.08

5 GEORGE, MIKEI 18 IVB 22.16

6 LAI, GILBERT 17 BES 24.10

STAPLETON, JADEN 17 ISV DNS

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 SMITH-BAND, MALIQUE 19 JAM 21.39Q

2 TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 19 GRN 21.91Q

3 DALEY, AJANI 18 ANT 22.06q 22.054

4 EVANS, ZACHARY 19 BAH 22.44

5 LANE, JEMARIE 17 MNT 24.21

DURHAM, ALIEANDIO 18 TKS DNS

DALPHRASE, JEREMY 19 GLP DNS

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 MUSGROVE, ADAM 19 BAH 21.48Q

2 DAVIS, KEO 17 VIN 21.66Q21.655

3 MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 19 BAR 21.67q

4 PILGRIM, CAGINI 19 LCA 22.01q

5 NEWTON, SHAMARIE 19 SKN 22.15

6 FLEMING, DWAYNE 17 ANT 22.20

7 JEAN-PIERRE, CEDRIC 18 HAI 23.52

ST. JEAN, JOSHUA JAHVILLE 19 DMA DNS

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)
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#6 Men's 200 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 NEWTON, EZEKIEL 18 GUY 21.65Q

2 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 21.72Q

3 HYDE, BERNARD 18 TKS 22.86

4 STEDMAN, SHAKAN IJAHNAN 19 DMA 23.58

SHARPE, WILLIAM 19 SKN DNF

WEBSTER, REVELL 19 TTO DNS

GUILLAUME, AARON ROBERT 17 HAI DNS

ELLIS, JAMAR 18 CAY DNS
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Nassau, The Bahamas
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Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023
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Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
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#9 Men's 400 Meters (U-17)
W World 43.03 Wayde van Niekirk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Janerio,

U2 World/ U-20 43.87 Steve Lewis USA 9/28/1988 Seoul, KOR

U1 World/ U-18 44.84 Justin Robinson USA 6/8/2019 Albuquerque, NM,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 45.02 Kirani James GRD 4/3/2010 Georgetown, CAY

C1 Carifta/ U-17 47.33 Usain Bolt JAM 3/30/2002 Nassau, BAH

6:00 PM (Day 1):

Finals
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 BRAMWELL, NICKECOY 15 JAM U-17 47.86

2 BENNETT, JAYLEN 16 SKN U-17 48.59

3 BROWN, ANDREW 16 BAH U-17 48.68

4 SHEPHERD, ZION 16 BAH U-17 49.30

5 AUSTIN, MALACHI 16 GUY U-17 49.55

6 GRANT, DEJAUN 16 GUY U-17 49.75

7 SHARPE, KENRICK 16 JAM U-17 49.83

DOWRICH-ROACH, KADEN 16 BAR U-17 DNS

10:55 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 BROWN, ANDREW 16 BAH U-17 48.94Q 3(1)

2 GRANT, DEJAUN 16 GUY U-17 49.57Q 3(2)

3 BENNETT, JAYLEN 16 SKN U-17 49.66q 3(3)

4 BRAMWELL, NICKECOY 15 JAM U-17 49.81Q 2(1)

5 SHEPHERD, ZION 16 BAH U-17 49.96Q 2(2)

6 DOWRICH-ROACH, KADEN 16 BAR U-17 50.11q 3(4)

7 SHARPE, KENRICK 16 JAM U-17 50.31Q 1(1)

8 AUSTIN, MALACHI 16 GUY U-17 50.64Q 1(2)

9 MC INTOSH, AIDAN 16 GRN U-17 50.73 3(5)

10 CLEMENT, JADEN 16 TTO U-17 50.87 1(3)

11 LUGIERY, JOHNAEL 16 MRQ U-17 51.52 1(4)

12 MOSES, KEELORN 16 GRN U-17 51.81 2(3)

13 WOODS, MAKAELAN 15 TTO U-17 51.86 2(4)

14 MERISME, LEONIDAS 16 HAI U-17 53.07 1(5)

15 EVANS, MELIQUE 16 TKS U-17 53.18 3(6)

16 SCOTT, DAYLEN 15 BER U-17 53.47 3(7)

17 SAMBO, ZION 15 CUW U-17 53.58 2(5)

18 FREEMAN, KENRON 16 SKN U-17 53.65 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 SHARPE, KENRICK 16 JAM U-17 50.31Q

2 AUSTIN, MALACHI 16 GUY U-17 50.64Q

3 CLEMENT, JADEN 16 TTO U-17 50.87

4 LUGIERY, JOHNAEL 16 MRQ U-17 51.52
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Nassau, The Bahamas
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Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
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#9 Men's 400 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
5 MERISME, LEONIDAS 16 HAI U-17 53.07

Heat 2 of 3

1 BRAMWELL, NICKECOY 15 JAM U-17 49.81Q

2 SHEPHERD, ZION 16 BAH U-17 49.96Q

3 MOSES, KEELORN 16 GRN U-17 51.81

4 WOODS, MAKAELAN 15 TTO U-17 51.86

5 SAMBO, ZION 15 CUW U-17 53.58

6 FREEMAN, KENRON 16 SKN U-17 53.65

Heat 3 of 3

1 BROWN, ANDREW 16 BAH U-17 48.94Q

2 GRANT, DEJAUN 16 GUY U-17 49.57Q

3 BENNETT, JAYLEN 16 SKN U-17 49.66q

4 DOWRICH-ROACH, KADEN 16 BAR U-17 50.11q

5 MC INTOSH, AIDAN 16 GRN U-17 50.73

6 EVANS, MELIQUE 16 TKS U-17 53.18

7 SCOTT, DAYLEN 15 BER U-17 53.47
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Nassau, The Bahamas
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#10 Men's 400 Meters (U-20)
W World 43.03 Wayde van Niekirk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Janerio,

U2 World/ U-20 43.87 Steve Lewis USA 9/28/1988 Seoul, KOR

U1 World/ U-18 44.84 Justin Robinson USA 6/8/2019 Albuquerque, NM,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 45.02 Kirani James GRD 4/3/2010 Georgetown, CAY

C1 Carifta/ U-17 47.33 Usain Bolt JAM 3/30/2002 Nassau, BAH

6:10 PM (Day 1):

Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 DENNIS, JASAUNA 19 JAM 46.43

2 KENNEDY, DELANO 19 JAM 46.50

3 GLASGOW, AMAL 19 VIN 47.18

4 LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP 47.37

5 NOBLE, WESLEY 18 GUY 48.45

6 DENOON, NAKIEL 18 TTO 48.75

7 GRAY JR, PHILIP 17 BAH 49.39

8 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 49.43

11:25 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DENNIS, JASAUNA 19 JAM 47.44Q 2(1)

2 NOBLE, WESLEY 18 GUY 47.59Q 3(1)

3 KENNEDY, DELANO 19 JAM 47.74Q 1(1)

4 LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP 47.80Q 2(2)

5 GLASGOW, AMAL 19 VIN 47.93Q 3(2)

6 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 48.12Q 1(2)

7 DENOON, NAKIEL 18 TTO 48.38q 3(3)

8 GRAY JR, PHILIP 17 BAH 48.54q 3(4)

9 PRENDERGAST, CRAIG 19 ANT 48.55 1(3)

10 LAQUERRE, CLINTON 18 BAH 48.67 1(4)

11 GUSTAVE, AMIR 19 BAR 48.85 48.844 2(3)

12 TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 19 GRN 48.85 48.847 3(5)

13 SUMMER, CYRIL 19 TTO 49.11 2(4)

14 KOORNDIJK, JEFFELOU 18 SUR 50.00 2(5)

15 JOHNSON, JELANI 18 SKN 50.31 1(5)

16 CRABBE, M'KHORI 18 IVB 50.40 2(6)

17 JAMES, OMAR 18 GUY 50.58 1(6)

18 HYDE, BERNARD 18 TKS 50.65 3(6)

19 JAMES, TYREESE 18 IVB 51.29 3(7)

20 HARMS, LYON GABRIEL 18 ARU 53.25 1(7)

21 CAREY, SEER 17 BER 53.48 3(8)

BALSON, STEPHAN 17 SKN DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3
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#10 Men's 400 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KENNEDY, DELANO 19 JAM 47.74Q

2 WILLIAMS, ELISHA 18 GRN 48.12Q

3 PRENDERGAST, CRAIG 19 ANT 48.55

4 LAQUERRE, CLINTON 18 BAH 48.67

5 JOHNSON, JELANI 18 SKN 50.31

6 JAMES, OMAR 18 GUY 50.58

7 HARMS, LYON GABRIEL 18 ARU 53.25

Heat 2 of 3

1 DENNIS, JASAUNA 19 JAM 47.44Q

2 LACROIX, ALLAN 19 GLP 47.80Q

3 GUSTAVE, AMIR 19 BAR 48.85 48.844

4 SUMMER, CYRIL 19 TTO 49.11

5 KOORNDIJK, JEFFELOU 18 SUR 50.00

6 CRABBE, M'KHORI 18 IVB 50.40

BALSON, STEPHAN 17 SKN DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 NOBLE, WESLEY 18 GUY 47.59Q

2 GLASGOW, AMAL 19 VIN 47.93Q

3 DENOON, NAKIEL 18 TTO 48.38q

4 GRAY JR, PHILIP 17 BAH 48.54q

5 TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 19 GRN 48.85 48.847

6 HYDE, BERNARD 18 TKS 50.65

7 JAMES, TYREESE 18 IVB 51.29

8 CAREY, SEER 17 BER 53.48
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#13 Men's 800 Meters (U-17)
W World 1:40.91 David Rudisha KEN 2012 London, ENG

U2 World/ U-20 1:41.73 Nijel Amos BOT 8/9/2012 London, ENG

U1 World/ U-18 1:43.37 Mohammed Aman ETH 9/10/2011 Rieti, ITA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 1:48.95 Kenroy Levy JAM 1987 Port of Spain,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1:51.79 Jerrard Mason BAR 4/25/2011 Montego Bay,

5:03 PM (Day 3):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 ROBERTS, JAVON 16 GUY U-17 1:56.64

58.39 (58.39) 58.25 (1:56.64)

2 TODD, DELANO 16 JAM U-17 1:57.44
57.34 (57.34) 1:00.10 (1:57.44)

3 LEACOCK, BRANDON 16 TTO U-17 1:58.17
57.72 (57.72) 1:00.45 (1:58.17)

4 PRYCE, RASHEED 16 JAM U-17 1:58.39
58.18 (58.18) 1:00.21 (1:58.39)

5 MOSES, KEELORN 16 GRN U-17 1:59.56
56.27 (56.27) 1:03.30 (1:59.56)

6 BRISON, CARLOS 15 SXM U-17 2:00.14
58.92 (58.92) 1:01.23 (2:00.14)

7 CONLIFFE, TYRONE 16 BAH U-17 2:00.92
57.17 (57.17) 1:03.76 (2:00.92)

8 MORIN, DYLAN 16 MRQ U-17 2:01.74
58.64 (58.64) 1:03.11 (2:01.74)

9 BEYDE, WYNDEL JEROME 15 ARU U-17 2:02.29
58.83 (58.83) 1:03.47 (2:02.29)

10 MITCHELL, ADRIEL 15 GRN U-17 2:02.93
58.43 (58.43) 1:04.50 (2:02.93)

11 HENFIELD, ZAIAH 15 BAH U-17 2:04.32
58.67 (58.67) 1:05.66 (2:04.32)

12 MEYERS, DEMETIRE 15 BIZ U-17 2:06.07
1:01.07 (1:01.07) 1:05.00 (2:06.07)

WINDER, RAYWIND 17 BAH U-20 DNS
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#14 Men's 800 Meters (U-20)
W World 1:40.91 David Rudisha KEN 2012 London, ENG

U2 World/ U-20 1:41.73 Nijel Amos BOT 8/9/2012 London, ENG

U1 World/ U-18 1:43.37 Mohammed Aman ETH 9/10/2011 Rieti, ITA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 1:48.95 Kenroy Levy JAM 1987 Port of Spain,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1:51.79 Jerrard Mason BAR 4/25/2011 Montego Bay,

5:23 AM (Day 3):

Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CUMBERBATCH, NATHAN 18 TTO 1:51.34

2 GOLLOP, FAVIAN 19 BAR 1:52.33

3 CAMEJO, STEFAN 19 TTO 1:52.92

4 SMITH, SANCHO 19 BER 1:53.21

5 FARRINGTON, JAHSHANI 19 IVB 1:55.79

6 CAINES, ALEXANDER 19 SKN 1:56.85

7 SYLVESTER, JOSHIM 18 GRN 2:10.07

BOOKER, SEON 19 GUY DNF

10:30 AM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CAMEJO, STEFAN 19 TTO 1:53.64Q 1(1)

54.72 (54.72) 58.92 (1:53.64)

2 SMITH, SANCHO 19 BER 1:56.20Q 2(1)
58.01 (58.01)

3 CUMBERBATCH, NATHAN 18 TTO 1:56.38Q 2(2)
57.55 (57.55)

4 GOLLOP, FAVIAN 19 BAR 1:56.40Q 2(3)
58.11 (58.11)

5 BOOKER, SEON 19 GUY 1:57.43q 2(4)
57.56 (57.56)

6 FARRINGTON, JAHSHANI 19 IVB 1:57.54q 2(5)
58.25 (58.25)

7 HAYWARD, SIMEON 18 BER 1:57.83 2(6)
58.54 (58.54)

8 SYLVESTER, JOSHIM 18 GRN 1:58.10Q 1(2)
55.63 (55.63) 1:02.48 (1:58.10)

9 CAINES, ALEXANDER 19 SKN 1:58.50Q 1(3)
55.40 (55.40) 1:03.10 (1:58.50)

10 KOORNDIJK, JEFFELOU 18 SUR 1:58.67 2(7)
57.99 (57.99)

11 LYNCH, JONATHAN 17 IVB 1:59.13 1(4)
56.84 (56.84) 1:02.29 (1:59.13)

12 DIZON-BUMANN, MICHAEL 19 ISV 2:00.96 1(5)
58.88 (58.88) 1:02.09 (2:00.96)

13 JOHNSON, JELANI 18 SKN 2:02.32 1(6)
55.82 (55.82) 1:06.50 (2:02.32)

14 ARMSTRONG, ANDRE 18 BIZ 2:05.22 2(8)
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#14 Men's 800 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
10:30 AM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)

58.26 (58.26)

15 BYGRAVE, KEMARRIO 18 JAM 2:15.03 2(9)
57.91 (57.91)

BROWN, AINSLEY 17 JAM DNF 1

HIGGS, ALIDAVIDSON 19 TKS DNS 1

MOISE, WISLY 19 HAI DNS 1

MEYERS, DANIEL 17 BIZ DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 CAMEJO, STEFAN 19 TTO 1:53.64Q
54.72 (54.72) 58.92 (1:53.64)

2 SYLVESTER, JOSHIM 18 GRN 1:58.10Q
55.63 (55.63) 1:02.48 (1:58.10)

3 CAINES, ALEXANDER 19 SKN 1:58.50Q
55.40 (55.40) 1:03.10 (1:58.50)

4 LYNCH, JONATHAN 17 IVB 1:59.13
56.84 (56.84) 1:02.29 (1:59.13)

5 DIZON-BUMANN, MICHAEL 19 ISV 2:00.96
58.88 (58.88) 1:02.09 (2:00.96)

6 JOHNSON, JELANI 18 SKN 2:02.32
55.82 (55.82) 1:06.50 (2:02.32)

MOISE, WISLY 19 HAI DNS

HIGGS, ALIDAVIDSON 19 TKS DNS

BROWN, AINSLEY 17 JAM DNF

MEYERS, DANIEL 17 BIZ DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 SMITH, SANCHO 19 BER 1:56.20Q
58.01 (58.01)

2 CUMBERBATCH, NATHAN 18 TTO 1:56.38Q
57.55 (57.55)

3 GOLLOP, FAVIAN 19 BAR 1:56.40Q
58.11 (58.11)

4 BOOKER, SEON 19 GUY 1:57.43q
57.56 (57.56)

5 FARRINGTON, JAHSHANI 19 IVB 1:57.54q
58.25 (58.25)

6 HAYWARD, SIMEON 18 BER 1:57.83
58.54 (58.54)

7 KOORNDIJK, JEFFELOU 18 SUR 1:58.67
57.99 (57.99)

8 ARMSTRONG, ANDRE 18 BIZ 2:05.22
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#14 Men's 800 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

58.26 (58.26)

9 BYGRAVE, KEMARRIO 18 JAM 2:15.03
57.91 (57.91)
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#17 Men's 1500 Meters (U-17)
W World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

U2 World/ U-20 3:28.81 Ronald Kwemoi KEN 7/18/2018 Fontvielle, Mon

U1 World/ U-18 3:33.72 Nicholas Kemboi Ken 8/18/2006 Zurich, SUI

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:47.56 Gavyn Nero TTO 4/11/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

C1 Carifta/ U-17 4:00.04 Kemoy Campbell JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

5:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 MEYERS, DEMETIRE 15 BIZ U-17 4:11.19

49.34 (49.34) 1:09.14 (1:58.48) 1:09.50 (3:07.98) 1:03.22 (4:11.19)

2 ROBERTS, JAVON 16 GUY U-17 4:13.63
50.25 (50.25) 1:12.17 (2:02.41) 1:10.67 (3:13.08) 1:00.56 (4:13.63)

3 MORGAN, JOEL 16 JAM U-17 4:13.82
49.84 (49.84) 1:12.30 (2:02.13) 1:10.52 (3:12.65) 1:01.18 (4:13.82)

4 ROGERS, TAJAHARI 16 BER U-17 4:15.16
49.29 (49.29) 1:11.94 (2:01.22) 1:11.41 (3:12.63) 1:02.53 (4:15.16)

5 JOSEPH, LOVE 15 TKS U-17 4:15.33
50.19 (50.19) 1:11.78 (2:01.96) 1:11.17 (3:13.13) 1:02.21 (4:15.33)

6 BEYDE, WYNDEL JEROME 15 ARU U-17 4:15.93
49.44 (49.44) 1:12.58 (2:02.01) 1:10.88 (3:12.89) 1:03.04 (4:15.93)

7 BRISON, CARLOS 15 SXM U-17 4:20.27
49.89 (49.89) 1:12.43 (2:02.31) 1:10.89 (3:13.20) 1:07.07 (4:20.27)

8 GEORGE, EJAY 16 GRN U-17 4:21.00
50.12 (50.12) 1:14.16 (2:04.27) 1:14.05 (3:18.31) 1:02.70 (4:21.00)

9 SMITH, JAKE 16 BER U-17 4:22.06
48.48 (48.48) 1:13.27 (2:01.74) 1:10.08 (3:11.82) 1:10.25 (4:22.06)

10 PRYCE, RASHEED 16 JAM U-17 4:23.26
49.75 (49.75) 1:12.47 (2:02.22) 1:12.73 (3:14.94) 1:08.33 (4:23.26)

11 MITCHELL, ADRIEL 15 GRN U-17 4:27.05
50.08 (50.08) 1:13.33 (2:03.40) 1:15.27 (3:18.67) 1:08.39 (4:27.05)

12 MARTIN, ROSS 16 BAH U-17 4:27.95
50.34 (50.34) 1:13.29 (2:03.63) 1:13.19 (3:16.81) 1:11.15 (4:27.95)

13 WILLIAMS MINORS, CHRISTOPHER 16 BAH U-17 4:30.00
49.90 (49.90) 1:12.78 (2:02.68) 1:13.61 (3:16.29) 1:13.72 (4:30.00)

14 VIDAL, SEAN 16 DMA U-17 4:31.89
50.57 (50.57) 1:12.16 (2:02.73) 1:12.79 (3:15.52) 1:16.38 (4:31.89)
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#18 Men's 1500 Meters (U-20)
W World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

U2 World/ U-20 3:28.81 Ronald Kwemoi KEN 7/18/2018 Fontvielle, Mon

U1 World/ U-18 3:33.72 Nicholas Kemboi Ken 8/18/2006 Zurich, SUI

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:47.56 Gavyn Nero TTO 4/11/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

C1 Carifta/ U-17 4:00.04 Kemoy Campbell JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

5:20 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CAMPBELL, AINSLEY 19 JAM 4:05.54

47.10 (47.10) 1:09.50 (1:56.59) 1:10.01 (3:06.59) 58.95 (4:05.54)

2 SEALY, KAHZI 19 BER 4:06.34
47.42 (47.42) 1:09.02 (1:56.44) 1:10.30 (3:06.74) 59.61 (4:06.34)

3 BOOKER, SEON 19 GUY 4:08.38
46.88 (46.88) 1:10.36 (1:57.23) 1:09.92 (3:07.15) 1:01.24 (4:08.38)

4 BLASCZYK, AUGUSTIN 19 MRQ 4:09.54
45.15 (45.15) 1:10.68 (1:55.83) 1:11.02 (3:06.84) 1:02.71 (4:09.54)

5 DIZON-BUMANN, MICHAEL 19 ISV 4:09.72
47.65 (47.65) 1:09.97 (1:57.61) 1:10.29 (3:07.90) 1:01.83 (4:09.72)

6 WALDRON, TAFARI 18 TTO 4:10.26
44.93 (44.93) 1:10.49 (1:55.42) 1:11.49 (3:06.90) 1:03.36 (4:10.26)

7 THOMPSON, OMARE 17 TTO 4:10.94
45.57 (45.57) 1:10.05 (1:55.62) 1:12.27 (3:07.89) 1:03.06 (4:10.94)

8 CAINES, ALEXANDER 19 SKN 4:12.56
45.39 (45.39) 1:10.64 (1:56.03) 1:11.10 (3:07.12) 1:05.45 (4:12.56)

9 ARMSTRONG, ANDRE 18 BIZ 4:20.07
47.35 (47.35) 1:10.29 (1:57.64) 1:10.04 (3:07.68) 1:12.40 (4:20.07)

10 RICHARDSON, KALLAN 18 BER 4:20.78
47.57 (47.57) 1:09.93 (1:57.50) 1:13.18 (3:10.67) 1:10.12 (4:20.78)

11 FARRINGTON, JAHSHANI 19 IVB 4:21.67
47.17 (47.17) 1:10.42 (1:57.59) 1:14.51 (3:12.09) 1:09.59 (4:21.67)

12 LYNCH, JONATHAN 17 IVB 4:22.18
45.10 (45.10) 1:11.62 (1:56.72) 1:14.24 (3:10.95) 1:11.23 (4:22.18)

13 DABIAN, YESHUA SETH 17 ARU 4:26.80
48.15 (48.15) 1:11.47 (1:59.62) 1:16.14 (3:15.75) 1:11.05 (4:26.80)

14 GARLAND, KAESON 17 TKS 4:48.63
43.83 (43.83) 1:13.50 (1:57.32) 1:23.48 (3:20.80) 1:27.84 (4:48.63)

15 WINDER, RAYWIND 17 BAH 5:07.01
45.27 (45.27) 1:10.75 (1:56.02) 1:18.16 (3:14.18) 1:52.83 (5:07.01)

BYGRAVE, KEMARRIO 18 JAM DNF

HIGGS, ALIDAVIDSON 19 TKS DNS

MEYERS, DANIEL 17 BIZ DNS

MOISE, WISLY 19 HAI DNS
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#21 Men's 3000 Meters (U-17)
U2 World/ U-20 7:28.19 Yomif Kejelcha ETH 8/27/2016 St. Denis, FRA

U1 World/ U-18 7:32.37 Abraham Cherkos ETH 7/11/2006 Donetsk, UKR

C2 Carifta/ U-20 8:48.20 Trevor Small BAR 1976 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 8:46.49 Kemoy Campbell JAM 2007 Providenciales,

5:55 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 MEYERS, DEMETIRE 15 BIZ U-17 9:08.56

34.18 (34.18) 1:14.06 (1:48.24) 1:14.83 (3:03.07) 1:13.67 (4:16.73) 1:13.16 (5:29.88) 1:15.82 (6:45.69)

1:16.36 (8:02.05) 1:06.52 (9:08.56)

2 GEORGE, EJAY 16 GRN U-17 9:36.82
34.46 (34.46) 1:14.90 (1:49.36) 1:17.08 (3:06.44) 1:20.69 (4:27.13) 1:21.59 (5:48.71) 1:22.71 (7:11.42)

1:18.67 (8:30.09) 1:06.73 (9:36.82)

3 JOSEPH, LOVE 15 TKS U-17 9:37.46
34.64 (34.64) 1:14.93 (1:49.57) 1:16.45 (3:06.02) 1:18.95 (4:24.97) 1:18.86 (5:43.82) 1:19.79 (7:03.61)

1:20.14 (8:23.74) 1:13.72 (9:37.46)

4 FRANCIOS, HENREEK 16 VIN U-17 9:44.39
34.69 (34.69) 1:14.83 (1:49.51) 1:17.34 (3:06.85) 1:19.41 (4:26.25) 1:19.34 (5:45.59) 1:21.96 (7:07.55)

1:21.62 (8:29.16) 1:15.24 (9:44.39)

5 MCINTYRE, LUKE 15 BAR U-17 9:44.66
37.17 (37.17) 1:16.88 (1:54.05) 1:15.66 (3:09.71) 1:17.00 (4:26.71) 1:17.52 (5:44.22) 1:18.85 (7:03.06)

1:20.67 (8:23.73) 1:20.93 (9:44.66)

6 ALDER, ISAIAH 15 TTO U-17 10:00.36

7 MARTIN, ROSS 16 BAH U-17 10:00.95
32.80 (32.80) 1:16.43 (1:49.23) 1:20.36 (3:09.58) 1:20.95 (4:30.53) 1:22.49 (5:53.02) 1:25.10 (7:18.11)

1:28.12 (8:46.23) 1:14.73 (10:00.95)

8 MADURO, RAYDRICK 15 ARU U-17 10:05.16
35.10 (35.10) 1:14.97 (1:50.06) 1:18.23 (3:08.29) 1:20.22 (4:28.51) 1:22.81 (5:51.31) 1:28.84 (7:20.14)

1:29.18 (8:49.32) 1:15.84 (10:05.16)

9 WILLIAMS MINORS, CHRISTOPHER 16 BAH U-17 10:21.67
33.01 (33.01) 1:15.59 (1:48.60) 1:16.93 (3:05.52) 1:21.78 (4:27.30) 1:26.02 (5:53.31) 1:30.47 (7:23.77)

1:30.88 (8:54.65) 1:27.02 (10:21.67)

10 LAWSON, TYRONE 16 JAM U-17 10:33.68
34.29 (34.29) 1:15.36 (1:49.64) 1:18.08 (3:07.72) 1:21.28 (4:28.99) 1:24.92 (5:53.91) 1:34.96 (7:28.86)

1:41.53 (9:10.38) 1:23.30 (10:33.68)

11 FERGUSON, YAZID 15 GRN U-17 10:38.77
36.68 (36.68) 1:16.85 (1:53.52) 1:17.76 (3:11.28) 1:26.79 (4:38.06) 1:29.18 (6:07.24) 1:32.85 (7:40.08)

1:33.89 (9:13.97) 1:24.80 (10:38.77)

12 ADKINS, CAMERON 14 BER U-17 10:41.21

VIDAL, SEAN 16 DMA U-17 DNF

ROGERS, TAJAHARI 16 BER U-17 DNS
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#23 Men's 5000 Meters (U-20)
W World 12:35.36 Joshua Cheptegei UGA 8/14/2020 Fontvieille, MON

U2 World/ U-20 12:43.02 Selemon Barega ETH 8/31/2018 Brussels, BEL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 14:34.34 Kemoy Campbell JAM 4/5/2010 Georgetown, CAY

C1 Carifta/ U-17 14:34.34 Kemoy Campbell JAM 4/5/2010 Georgetown, CAY

6:30 PM (Day 3):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 WALDRON, TAFARI 18 TTO 15:33.38

2 SEALY, KAHZI 19 BER 15:37.56

3 BRISLANE, JAKE 18 BER 15:45.84

4 DWARIKA, MARK 19 TTO 16:15.65

5 JACOTT, ISAIAH 17 SUR 16:20.67

6 SAINTUS, CHRISTOPHER 19 BAH 16:25.83

7 BLASCZYK, AUGUSTIN 19 MRQ 16:28.11

8 PARKINSON, ODIDA 19 GUY 16:31.27

9 HEPBURN, ZICHRI 17 VIN 16:33.59

10 ARMSTRONG, FYNN 17 BAR 16:40.19

11 ARMSTRONG, ANDRE 18 BIZ 17:54.88

12 SHERRIFF, MACCLIN 17 SXM 18:32.20

MEYERS, DANIEL 17 BIZ DNF
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#26 Men's 110m Hurdles (U-17)
W World 12.80 Aries Merritt CUB 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

U2 World/ U-20 13.12 Xiang Liu CHN 7/2/2002 Lausanne, SUI

U1 World/ U-18 12.87 Sosha Zhoya AUS 7/6/2019 Angers, FRA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.23 Wilhem Belocian GUD 4/21/2014 Fort-de-France,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 13.49 Carby, Kahiem JAM 4/8/2023 Thomas Robinson

4:02 PM (Day 3):

Wind:  (+0.4)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 CARBY, KAHIEM 16 JAM U-17 13.49

2 LEWIS, SHAKIR 16 JAM U-17 14.20

3 ROLLE, QUINTON 16 BAH U-17 14.49

4 MOXEY JR, KENNY 16 BAH U-17 14.58

5 MERTOSETIKO, ANDY 16 FGU U-17 14.74

6 SAMUEL-FRANCIS, AKANYE 15 SKN U-17 14.99

7 VINCENT, TYRIQUE 15 TTO U-17 15.36

8 CARIAS, TRISTAN 16 GLP U-17 15.96

ZHUANG, LIZHENG 16 CUW U-17 DNF
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#27 Men's 110m Hurdles (U-20)
W World 12.80 Aries Merritt CUB 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

U2 World/ U-20 13.12 Xiang Liu CHN 7/2/2002 Lausanne, SUI

U1 World/ U-18 12.87 Sosha Zhoya AUS 7/6/2019 Angers, FRA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.23 Wilhem Belocian GUD 4/21/2014 Fort-de-France,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 13.49 Carby, Kahiem JAM 4/8/2023 Thomas Robinson

4:19 PM (Day 3):

Finals Wind:  (+2.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 PRINCE, DEMARIO 19 JAM 13.37

2 LAING, OTTO 19 BAH 13.49

3 KENNEDY, NIKKOLIA 19 BAR 14.02

4 ROBINSON, TRAYSHAUN 18 BAH 14.05

5 PEARCE, JADON 19 BAR 14.37

6 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 14.47

7 HYPOLITE, KELYANN 17 GLP 14.62

GORDON, SHAQUANE 17 JAM FS

9:45 AM (Day 3): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GORDON, SHAQUANE 17 JAM 13.72Q  (–0.2) 2(1)

2 PRINCE, DEMARIO 19 JAM 13.78Q  (+1.5) 1(1)

3 LAING, OTTO 19 BAH 13.89Q  (–0.2) 2(2)

4 ROBINSON, TRAYSHAUN 18 BAH 14.11Q  (+1.5) 1(2)

5 KENNEDY, NIKKOLIA 19 BAR 14.27Q  (–0.2) 2(3)

6 PEARCE, JADON 19 BAR 14.41Q  (+1.5) 1(3)

7 HYPOLITE, KELYANN 17 GLP 14.47q  (+1.5) 1(4)

8 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 14.53q  (–0.2) 2(4)

9 MONTABORD, LUCAS 17 MRQ 16.34  (+1.5) 1(5)

LEDOUX, LUCAS 17 MRQ DNS 1

JOHN, KEONE 18 TTO DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 PRINCE, DEMARIO 19 JAM 13.78Q

2 ROBINSON, TRAYSHAUN 18 BAH 14.11Q

3 PEARCE, JADON 19 BAR 14.41Q

4 HYPOLITE, KELYANN 17 GLP 14.47q

5 MONTABORD, LUCAS 17 MRQ 16.34

LEDOUX, LUCAS 17 MRQ DNS

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 GORDON, SHAQUANE 17 JAM 13.72Q

2 LAING, OTTO 19 BAH 13.89Q

3 KENNEDY, NIKKOLIA 19 BAR 14.27Q

4 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 14.53q
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#27 Men's 110m Hurdles (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

JOHN, KEONE 18 TTO DNS
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#28 Men's 400m Hurdles (U-17)
W World 45.94 Karsten Warholm NOR 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

U2 World/ U-20 47.85 Sean Burrell USA 6/11/2021 Eugene, OR,USA

U1 World/ U-18 48.84 Sokwakhana Zazini RSA 3/17/2017 Petoria, RSA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 49.76 Jehue Gordon TTO 4/4/2010 Georgetown, CAY

C1 Carifta/ U-17 52.75 Stephen Newbold BAH 4/4/2010 Georgetown, CAY

4:05 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 SAMUEL-FRANCIS, AKANYE 15 SKN U-17 54.14

2 GAYLE, DEANDRE 16 JAM U-17 55.10

3 BENNETT, DEMARCO 16 JAM U-17 55.27

4 ROLLE, QUINTON 16 BAH U-17 55.44

5 DAVIS, ZION 16 BAH U-17 58.68
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#29 Men's 400m Hurdles (U-20)
W World 45.94 Karsten Warholm NOR 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

U2 World/ U-20 47.85 Sean Burrell USA 6/11/2021 Eugene, OR,USA

U1 World/ U-18 48.84 Sokwakhana Zazini RSA 3/17/2017 Petoria, RSA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 49.76 Jehue Gordon TTO 4/4/2010 Georgetown, CAY

C1 Carifta/ U-17 52.75 Stephen Newbold BAH 4/4/2010 Georgetown, CAY

4:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CLARKE, ROSHAWN 19 JAM 49.92

2 FORBES, ANTONIO 19 JAM 51.72

3 BAIN, SHIMAR 19 BAH 52.48

4 PRENDERGAST, CRAIG 19 ANT 53.07

5 CHARLES, DORIAN 18 TTO 54.71

6 WILKINSON, A'SHAUN 18 SKN 56.93

LAQUERRE, CLINTON 18 BAH DNS

HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN DNS
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#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (U-17)
W World 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt JAM 8/11/2012 London, ENG

U2 World/ U-20 38.51 Xhotyeni, Dambile, Moleyane, RSA 8/22/2021 Nairobi, KEN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 39.15 Nkrumie, Levell, Daley, Davison JAM 4/17/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 40.76 Cummings, Skeen, Drummond, Murphy JAM 4/12/2009 Viex Fort, LCA

6:30 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Team AG Time Note
1 BAH (A) U-17 41.46

1) FORD, TRENT 2) BROWN, ANDREW

3) SMITH, CAYDEN 4) ROLLE, ISHMAEL

2 GRN (A) U-17 41.95

1) REDHEAD, MIKAEL 2) HILLAIRE, NATHAN

3) MC INTOSH, AIDAN 4) SAM, ETHAN

3 TTO (A) U-17 42.51

1) STEWART, TREVAUGHN 2) CHINAPOO, KADEEM

3) MATHEW, IMMANI 4) CLEMENT, JADEN

4 IVB (A) U-17 42.59

1) CARTER, MARIO 2) FRETT, TIONDRE

3) GILLINGS, OTHNEIL 4) JACKSON, J'DEN

5 ANT (A) U-17 42.79

1) ASHE, JUDAH 2) DALEY, KASIYA

3) JOSEPH, RHYCE 4) JOSEPH, CLEON

6 CAY (A) U-17 43.29

1) WILLIAMS, TAJAE 2) ROBINSON, RASHAWN

3) CLARKE, KRISTOFF 4) MICHELIN, MICHAIL

SKN (A) U-17 DNF

1) SAMUEL-FRANCIS, AKANYE 2) BENNETT, JAYLEN

3) FREEMAN, KENRON 4) LIBURD, CHESSON

JAM (A) U-17 DQ TR 24.7

1) CARBY, KAHIEM 2) WATSON, DONTAE

3) MENDEZ, DONTE 4) BRAMWELL, NICKECOY

3:10 PM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 JAM (A) U-17 41.73Q 1(1)

1) CARBY, KAHIEM 2) WATSON, DONTAE

3) MENDEZ, DONTE 4) BRAMWELL, NICKECOY

2 BAH (A) U-17 42.44Q 2(1)

1) FORD, TRENT 2) BROWN, ANDREW

3) SMITH, CAYDEN 4) ROLLE, ISHMAEL
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#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (U-17) (cont'd)
3:10 PM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
3 GRN (A) U-17 42.76Q 1(2)

1) REDHEAD, MIKAEL 2) HILLAIRE, NATHAN

3) MC INTOSH, AIDAN 4) SAM, ETHAN

4 IVB (A) U-17 43.06Q 1(3)

1) CARTER, MARIO 2) FRETT, TIONDRE

3) GILLINGS, OTHNEIL 4) JACKSON, J'DEN

5 ANT (A) U-17 43.07Q 2(2)

1) ASHE, JUDAH 2) DALEY, KASIYA

3) JOSEPH, RHYCE 4) JOSEPH, CLEON

6 TTO (A) U-17 43.34Q 2(3)

1) STEWART, TREVAUGHN 2) CHINAPOO, KADEEM

3) MATHEW, IMMANI 4) CLEMENT, JADEN

7 CAY (A) U-17 43.50q 1(4)

1) WILLIAMS, TAJAE 2) ROBINSON, RASHAWN

3) CLARKE, KRISTOFF 4) MICHELIN, MICHAIL

8 SKN (A) U-17 43.53q 1(5)

1) SAMUEL-FRANCIS, AKANYE 2) BENNETT, JAYLEN

3) FREEMAN, KENRON 4) LIBURD, CHESSON

9 BER (A) U-17 43.67 2(4)

1) RICHARDSON, KYAH 2) SCOTT, DAYLEN

3) ROGERS, TAJAHARI 4) OUTERBRIDGE, MILES

10 CUW (A) U-17 44.38 2(5)

1) SAMBO, ZION 2) ZHUANG, LIZHENG

3) ANTONIA, ARYAN 4) MOGEN, GURSHEN

11 TKS (A) U-17 45.90 2(6)

1) MISSICK, JARMAL 2) REGISTRE, RONALDO

3) GARLAND, SHAMAR 4) EVANS, MELIQUE

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 JAM (A) U-17 41.73Q

1) CARBY, KAHIEM 2) WATSON, DONTAE

3) MENDEZ, DONTE 4) BRAMWELL, NICKECOY

2 GRN (A) U-17 42.76Q

1) REDHEAD, MIKAEL 2) HILLAIRE, NATHAN

3) MC INTOSH, AIDAN 4) SAM, ETHAN

3 IVB (A) U-17 43.06

Q
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#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (U-17) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Team AG Time Note

1) CARTER, MARIO 2) FRETT, TIONDRE

3) GILLINGS, OTHNEIL 4) JACKSON, J'DEN

5 SKN (A) U-17 43.53q

1) SAMUEL-FRANCIS, AKANYE 2) BENNETT, JAYLEN

3) FREEMAN, KENRON 4) LIBURD, CHESSON

Heat 2 of 2

1 BAH (A) U-17 42.44Q

1) FORD, TRENT 2) BROWN, ANDREW

3) SMITH, CAYDEN 4) ROLLE, ISHMAEL

2 ANT (A) U-17 43.07Q

1) ASHE, JUDAH 2) DALEY, KASIYA

3) JOSEPH, RHYCE 4) JOSEPH, CLEON

3 TTO (A) U-17 43.34Q

1) STEWART, TREVAUGHN 2) CHINAPOO, KADEEM

3) MATHEW, IMMANI 4) CLEMENT, JADEN

4 BER (A) U-17 43.67

1) RICHARDSON, KYAH 2) SCOTT, DAYLEN

3) ROGERS, TAJAHARI 4) OUTERBRIDGE, MILES

5 CUW (A) U-17 44.38

1) SAMBO, ZION 2) ZHUANG, LIZHENG

3) ANTONIA, ARYAN 4) MOGEN, GURSHEN

6 TKS (A) U-17 45.90

1) MISSICK, JARMAL 2) REGISTRE, RONALDO

3) GARLAND, SHAMAR 4) EVANS, MELIQUE
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#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (U-20)
W World 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt JAM 8/11/2012 London, ENG

U2 World/ U-20 38.51 Xhotyeni, Dambile, Moleyane, RSA 8/22/2021 Nairobi, KEN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 39.15 Nkrumie, Levell, Daley, Davison JAM 4/17/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 40.76 Cummings, Skeen, Drummond, Murphy JAM 4/12/2009 Viex Fort, LCA

6:50 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Team Time Note
1 JAM (A) 39.68

1) DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 2) GORDON, SHAQUANE

3) PRINCE, DEMARIO 4) DALEY, DE ANDRE

2 BAH (A) 39.78

1) EVANS, ZACHARY 2) ADDERLEY, JEREMIAH

3) CAMPBELL, ZION 4) BROWN, CARLOS

3 TTO (A) 40.83

1) JOHN, KEONE 2) MASCALL, JOSHUA

3) NOEL, JORDAON 4) JACK, MICHAEL

4 BAR (A) 40.85

1) KNIGHT, AMARI 2) SEALY, T'SHAUN

3) MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 4) STRAKER, ARAGORN

5 CAY (A) 40.91

1) GORDON, ALEX 2) HOWELL, DAVONTE

3) GODDARD, TY 4) JAIDEN, REID

6 GLP  (A) 41.26

1) LACROIX, ALLAN 2) BIZASENE, YLANN

3) DALPHRASE, JEREMY 4) DINANE, THOMAS

7 IVB (A) 42.81

TKS (A) DNF

1) ZEPHERIN, MARKEY 2) DURHAM, ALIEANDIO

3) HYDE, BERNARD 4) WALKIN, RAYVON

3:30 PM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BAH (A) 40.46Q 2(1)

1) EVANS, ZACHARY 2) ADDERLEY, JEREMIAH

3) CAMPBELL, ZION 4) BROWN, CARLOS

2 CAY (A) 41.00Q 2(2)

1) GORDON, ALEX 2) HOWELL, DAVONTE

3) GODDARD, TY 4) JAIDEN, REID

3 BAR (A) 41.34Q 2(3)

1) KNIGHT, AMARI 2) SEALY, T'SHAUN

3) MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 4) STRAKER, ARAGORN
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#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (U-20) (cont'd)
3:30 PM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 JAM (A) 41.37Q 1(1)

1) DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 2) GORDON, SHAQUANE

3) PRINCE, DEMARIO 4) DALEY, DE ANDRE

5 TTO (A) 41.63Q 1(2)

1) JOHN, KEONE 2) MASCALL, JOSHUA

3) NOEL, JORDAON 4) JACK, MICHAEL

6 IVB (A) 42.03q 2(4)

1) JAMES, TYREESE 2) GEORGE, MIKEI

3) CRABBE, M'KHORI 4) CLINE, GABRIEL

7 GLP  (A) 42.04Q 1(3)

1) LACROIX, ALLAN 2) BIZASENE, YLANN

3) DALPHRASE, JEREMY 4) DINANE, THOMAS

8 TKS (A) 42.55q 2(5)

1) ZEPHERIN, MARKEY 2) DURHAM, ALIEANDIO

3) HYDE, BERNARD 4) WALKIN, RAYVON

9 SKN (A) 42.73 2(6)

1) NISBETT, ALDRETT 2) NEWTON, SHAMARIE

3) SHARPE, WILLIAM 4) BALSON, STEPHAN

GRN (A) DNF 1

1) BISHOP, EMILIO 2) GREEN, SAMUEL

3) TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 4) WILLIAMS, ELISHA

MRQ (A) DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 JAM (A) 41.37Q

1) DUNKLEY, JAVOURNE 2) GORDON, SHAQUANE

3) PRINCE, DEMARIO 4) DALEY, DE ANDRE

2 TTO (A) 41.63Q

1) JOHN, KEONE 2) MASCALL, JOSHUA

3) NOEL, JORDAON 4) JACK, MICHAEL

3 GLP  (A) 42.04Q

1) LACROIX, ALLAN 2) BIZASENE, YLANN

3) DALPHRASE, JEREMY 4) DINANE, THOMAS

GRN (A) DNF

1) BISHOP, EMILIO 2) GREEN, SAMUEL

3) TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 4) WILLIAMS, ELISHA

MRQ (A) DNS
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#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Team Time Note

Heat 2 of 2

1 BAH (A) 40.46Q

1) EVANS, ZACHARY 2) ADDERLEY, JEREMIAH

3) CAMPBELL, ZION 4) BROWN, CARLOS

2 CAY (A) 41.00Q

1) GORDON, ALEX 2) HOWELL, DAVONTE

3) GODDARD, TY 4) JAIDEN, REID

3 BAR (A) 41.34Q

1) KNIGHT, AMARI 2) SEALY, T'SHAUN

3) MASCOLL-BECKLES, AMANI 4) STRAKER, ARAGORN

4 IVB (A) 42.03q

1) JAMES, TYREESE 2) GEORGE, MIKEI

3) CRABBE, M'KHORI 4) CLINE, GABRIEL

5 TKS (A) 42.55q

1) ZEPHERIN, MARKEY 2) DURHAM, ALIEANDIO

3) HYDE, BERNARD 4) WALKIN, RAYVON

6 SKN (A) 42.73

1) NISBETT, ALDRETT 2) NEWTON, SHAMARIE

3) SHARPE, WILLIAM 4) BALSON, STEPHAN
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#36 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (U-17)
W World 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

U2 World/ U-20 3:00.33 Herron, Shinnick, Hooper, Lyles USA 7/23/2017 Trujillo,  PER

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:05.68 Williams, McLeod, Minzie, Francis JAM 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 3:14.52 Henry, Williams, O'Hara, Baker JAM 4/9/2012 Hamilton, BER

7:10 PM (Day 3):
Pl Team AG Time Note
1 JAM (A) U-17 3:19.04

1) BENNETT, DEMARCO 2) BRAMWELL, NICKECOY

3) GAYLE, DEANDRE 4) SHARPE, KENRICK

2 BAH (A) U-17 3:20.47

1) NEELY, EAGAN 2) BROWN, ANDREW

3) BRIDGEWATER, JAVANNO 4) SHEPHERD, ZION

3 TTO (A) U-17 3:23.74

1) CLEMENT, JADEN 2) THOMAS, DIYONTE

3) LEACOCK, BRANDON 4) WOODS, MAKAELAN

4 BER (A) U-17 3:40.41

1) SCOTT, DAYLEN 2) SMITH, JAKE

3) RICHARDSON, KYAH 4) OUTERBRIDGE, MILES

5 TKS (A) U-17 3:45.06

1) REGISTRE, RONALDO 2) EVANS, MELIQUE

3) MISSICK, JARMAL 4) JOSEPH, LOVE

GRN (A) U-17 DNS

1) MC INTOSH, AIDAN 2) REDHEAD, MIKAEL

3) MOSES, KEELORN 4) SAM, ETHAN

SKN (A) U-17 DNS

1) FREEMAN, KENRON 2) SAMUEL-FRANCIS, AKANYE

3) THOMPSON JR, LEON 4) BENNETT, JAYLEN
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#37 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (U-20)
W World 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

U2 World/ U-20 3:00.33 Herron, Shinnick, Hooper, Lyles USA 7/23/2017 Trujillo,  PER

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:05.68 Williams, McLeod, Minzie, Francis JAM 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 3:14.52 Henry, Williams, O'Hara, Baker JAM 4/9/2012 Hamilton, BER

7:30 PM (Day 3):
Pl Team Time Note
1 JAM (A) 3:07.68

1) DENNIS, JASAUNA 2) CLARKE, ROSHAWN

3) KENNEDY, DELANO 4) SMITH-BAND, MALIQUE

2 TTO (A) 3:09.97

1) SUMMER, CYRIL 2) DENOON, NAKIEL

3) MASCALL, JOSHUA 4) CUMBERBATCH, NATHAN

3 GRN (A) 3:10.59

1) TELEMAQUE, RICKYLE 2) WILLIAMS, ELISHA

3) PHILLIP, JAYDEN 4) PETERKIN, TAIGON

4 BAH (A) 3:12.96

1) SKINNER, TUMANI 2) BAIN, SHIMAR

3) LAQUERRE, CLINTON 4) GRAY JR, PHILIP

5 BAR (A) 3:16.78

1) GUSTAVE, AMIR 2) KNIGHT, AMARI

3) KENNEDY, NIKKOLIA 4) GOLLOP, FAVIAN

6 SKN (A) 3:18.91

1) BALSON, STEPHAN 2) JOHNSON, JELANI

3) CAINES, ALEXANDER 4) NEWTON, SHAMARIE

7 IVB (A) 3:18.98

1) CRABBE, KHAMAURI 2) CRABBE, M'KHORI

3) LYNCH, JONATHAN 4) GEORGE, MIKEI

8 BER (A) 3:20.71

1) JAMES, JAUZA 2) HAYWARD, SIMEON

3) TUCKER, DENVER 4) CAREY, SEER
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#41 Men's High Jump (U-17)
Progression- 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.03, 2.06, 2.09, 2.11, 2.13, +0.02.

W World 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP

U2 World/ U-20 2.37m Dragutin Topic YUG 8/12/1990 Plovdiv, BUL

U2 World/ U-20 2.37m Steve Smith GBR 9/20/1992 Seoul, KOR

U1 World/ U-18 2.33m Javier Sotomayor CUB 5/19/1984 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 2.22m Jermaine Francis SKN 4/17/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 2.13m Raymond Higgs BAH 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

3:05 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 NEIL, MICHAEL 16 JAM U-17 1.95m P P O O XO O XXX

2 CAMPBELL, KALEB 16 TTO U-17 1.95m O XO XO XO XXO O XXX

3 WILLIAMS, JOSHUA 15 BAH U-17 1.90m O P O O XXO XXX

4 BROOKS, KEANTE 16 AIA U-17 1.85m XO O O O XXX

5 PRATT, ERRIS 16 BAH U-17 1.85m P O O XO XXX

6 EVANS, MELIQUE 16 TKS U-17 1.80m O O O XXX

7 SAUL, EZEKIEL 16 GUY U-17 1.75m O XO XXX

8 VINCENT, TYRIQUE 15 TTO U-17 1.70m XO XXX

8 GARLAND, SHAMAR 15 TKS U-17 1.70m XO XP XX

10 ADAMS, IMMANUEL 15 GUY U-17 1.70m XXO XXX
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#42 Men's High Jump (U-20)
Progression- 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.08, 2.11, 2.14, 2.16, +0.02.

W World 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP

U2 World/ U-20 2.37m Dragutin Topic YUG 8/12/1990 Plovdiv, BUL

U2 World/ U-20 2.37m Steve Smith GBR 9/20/1992 Seoul, KOR

U1 World/ U-18 2.33m Javier Sotomayor CUB 5/19/1984 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 2.22m Jermaine Francis SKN 4/17/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 2.13m Raymond Higgs BAH 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

4:45 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05

1 POTTINGER, BRANDON 19 JAM 2.00m P P P O XXX

1 PENN, CHAVEZ 17 JAM 2.00m P O O O XX

3 JAMES, JAIDI 17 TTO 1.95m P XO O XXX

4 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 1.95m XO O XXO XXX

4 GARDENER, JOSH 18 CAY 1.95m O XO XXO XXX
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#46 Men's Pole Vault (OPEN)
Progression- 3.00, 3.15, 3.30, 3.45, 3.60, 3.70, 3.80, 3.90, 4.00, 4.05, +0.05

W World 6.21m Armand Dupantis SWE 7/24/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 6.05m Mondo Duplantis SWE 8/12/2018 Berlin, GER

U1 World/ U-18 5.60m Matvel Volkov (indoor) BLR 2/12/2021 Lodz, POL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 5.06m Vanderpool, Brenden BAH 4/8/2023 Thomas Robinson

5:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 5.06

1 VANDERPOOL, BRENDEN 18 BAH 5.06m P P P P XO P P O P O

2 FELIX, JEREMIAH 19 LCA 4.60m P XO P O P O P XP XX

3 CASH, TYLER 18 BAH 4.45m O P XO XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.30

1 VANDERPOOL, BRENDEN 18 BAH (cont'd) P P P O P P P P P O

2 FELIX, JEREMIAH 19 LCA (cont'd) P P P P P P P P P O

3 CASH, TYLER 18 BAH (cont'd) P P O O P P P P P XO

4 O'NEIL, TEDRE 16 VIN 3.80m XXO XO XXX

5 MONTABORD, LUCAS 17 MRQ 3.60m P XXX

6 WILLIAM, ARTHUR-LEE 19 LCA 3.60m XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 3.60

4 O'NEIL, TEDRE 16 VIN (cont'd) O XXO XXO XO O

5 MONTABORD, LUCAS 17 MRQ 3.60m P P XO P O

6 WILLIAM, ARTHUR-LEE 19 LCA 3.60m P O O O XXO

7 LEDOUX, LUCAS 17 MRQ 3.45m P P P O XXX
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#47 Men's Long Jump (U-17)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

U2 World/ U-20 8.35m Sergey Morgunov RUS 6/20/2012 Cheboksary, RUS

U1 World/ U-18 8.28m Maykel Masso CUB 5/28/2016 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 7.94m Kareem Streete-Thompson CAY 4/20/1990 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 7.83m Kareem Streete-Thompson CAY 3/26/1989 Bridgetown, BAR

5:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MATHEW, IMMANI 16 TTO U-17 7.13m  (+1.1) 7.13 (+1.1) 3.95 (–0.5) 6.91 (+0.2) 6.78 (+0.2) 6.81 (–1.3) 7.00 (+0.7)

2 MASSIAH, AARON 16 BAR U-17 6.49m  (+0.1) 6.33 (+0.1) 6.35 (+0.5) 6.31 (–0.3) 6.37 (–0.5) 6.48 (+0.2) 6.49 (+0.1)

3 CHIN JR., ANTHONY 15 CAY U-17 6.48m  (+0.3) 6.48 (+0.3) 6.28 (+0.7) 6.34 (+0.5) FOUL 6.19 (+0.6) 6.35 (–0.9)

4 YOUNG, EUAN 16 JAM U-17 6.37m  (+0.5) 6.22 (+0.1) 6.37 (+0.5) 6.33 (+0.5) 6.31 (+0.5) 6.36 (+0.5) 6.32 (+0.6)

5 CATO, J'AVAIR 16 VIN U-17 6.34m  (+1.2) 6.23 (+0.2) 6.33 (+1.1) 6.34 (+1.2) 6.25 (+0.1) FOUL 6.09 (+0.1)

6 MOXEY JR, KENNY 16 BAH U-17 6.24m  (+0.8) FOUL 6.11 (+0.1) 6.23 (+0.1) FOUL 6.15 (+0.1) 6.24 (+0.8)

7 DAVID, JAHAZIEL 16 TTO U-17 6.13m  (+1.3) 6.13 (+1.3) 5.93 (+1.6) 6.02 (+1.0) 4.56 (+0.1) 5.73 (–0.3) FOUL

8 EUROPE, DEUEL 15 GUY U-17 6.09m  (+0.1) 6.09 (+0.1) FOUL 6.08 (+1.2) 5.86 (+0.4) 6.08 (+0.4) FOUL

9 VAN DE VEER, MICHAEL 15 SXM U-17 5.98m  (–0.1) 5.98 (–0.1) 5.87 (+0.3) 5.12 (–0.5)

10 KINGLOCK, COURTNEY 15 JAM U-17 5.89m  (+0.6) FOUL 5.65 (+0.7) 5.89 (+0.6)

11 WILLIAMS, JOSHUA 15 BAH U-17 5.85m  (+0.3) 4.60 (+0.2) FOUL 5.85 (+0.3)

LAKER DEWINDT, RAMINGE 15 CUW U-17 DNS
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#48 Men's Long Jump (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

U2 World/ U-20 8.35m Sergey Morgunov RUS 6/20/2012 Cheboksary, RUS

U1 World/ U-18 8.28m Maykel Masso CUB 5/28/2016 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 7.94m Kareem Streete-Thompson CAY 4/20/1990 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 7.83m Kareem Streete-Thompson CAY 3/26/1989 Bridgetown, BAR

10:35 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 STONE, ANDREW 17 CAY 7.54m  (+0.6) 6.98 (+0.3) 7.54 (+0.6) 7.30 (+1.4) 7.11 (+1.0) PASS 6.88 (+0.4)

2 PRINCE, DEMARIO 19 JAM 7.44m  (+0.0) 7.31 (+0.9) 7.36 (+2.0) 7.43 (+1.3) 7.17 (+0.6) 7.37 (+0.1) 7.44 (+0.0)

3 SMITH, MATEO 19 BAH 7.44m  (+1.7) 7.26 (+2.8) 7.44 (+1.7) 7.33 (+2.7) 7.16 (+0.5) 6.78 (+1.1) 7.15 (+0.7)

4 BIZASENE, YLANN 17 GLP 7.22m  (+1.1) 7.18 (+0.6) FOUL 7.16 (+1.4) 6.84 (–0.7) 7.20 (+1.0) 7.22 (+1.1)

5 STEELE, ANDREW 17 TTO 7.16m  (+1.4) 6.75 (+0.5) 6.60 (–0.5) 7.16 (+1.4) FOUL 7.10 (+1.7) 6.89 (+1.2)

6 RODGERS, JOHNATHAN 17 BAH 7.15m  (+2.8) 7.11 (+1.5) 6.92 (+0.3) 7.15 (+2.8) 6.84 (+0.2) 6.79 (+0.5) 6.81 (+0.6)

7 VERTUEUX, JEREMIE 19 MRQ 6.83m  (+0.7) FOUL FOUL 6.77 (+0.8) 6.32 (+0.1) 6.83 (+0.7) 6.81 (+2.8)

8 HAMER, TREVON 19 GUY 6.58m  (+0.7) FOUL 6.58 (+0.7) 6.55 (+2.3)

9 MEJIA, JOAS 19 BIZ 6.53m  (+2.5) 6.53 (+2.5) 6.31 (–0.5) 6.48 (+0.6)

10 WALKIN, RAYVON 18 TKS 6.45m  (+2.3) 6.45 (+2.3) 6.32 (+1.6) 6.15 (+0.4)

11 ZIMMERMAN, HAYLEY JOHN 19 ARU 6.44m  (+0.0) 6.44 (+0.0) 6.20 (–0.6) 6.31 (+2.8)

12 WALTERS, ROYAN 19 JAM 6.37m  (+3.8) 6.37 (+3.8) 4.73 (+0.6)

13 CLINE, GABRIEL 17 IVB 6.09m  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL 6.09 (+1.1)

RYAN, UROY 19 VIN DNS

DURHAM, ALIEANDIO 18 TKS DNS
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#51 Men's Triple Jump (U-17)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Goteborg, SWE

U2 World/ U-20 17.50m Volker Mai GDR 6/23/1985 Erfurt, GER

U1 World/ U-18 17.41m Jordan Diaz Forton CUB 6/8/2018 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 16.46m Jaydon Hibbert JAM 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 15.19m Miguel Van Assen SUR 3/30/2013 Nassau, BAH

4:35 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YOUNG, EUAN 16 JAM U-17 14.32m  (–0.9) 13.94 (+0.1) 13.57 (–1.0) 14.32 (–0.9) 12.74 (–0.5) FOUL 13.63 (–0.8)

2 MASSIAH, AARON 16 BAR U-17 13.93m  (–1.1) 13.39 (–0.9) 13.09 (–1.0) 13.93 (–1.1) 13.69 (–0.6) 12.30 (–0.3) 12.89 (–1.6)

3 SAUL, EZEKIEL 16 GUY U-17 13.53m  (+0.1) 13.43 (–1.1) 13.53 (+0.1) 13.24 (–1.4) FOUL 12.34 (–0.5) FOUL

4 BRICE II, DEMIAN 15 BAH U-17 13.17m  (–0.3) 12.31 (–0.1) 12.85 (–1.6) 12.67 (–0.8) 13.00 (–0.5) 12.96 (–0.7) 13.17 (–0.3)

5 BRIGGS, DANIEL 16 TTO U-17 12.03m  (–0.3) 12.03 (–0.3) FOUL PASS
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#52 Men's Triple Jump (U-20)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Goteborg, SWE

U2 World/ U-20 17.50m Volker Mai GDR 6/23/1985 Erfurt, GER

U1 World/ U-18 17.41m Jordan Diaz Forton CUB 6/8/2018 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 16.46m Jaydon Hibbert JAM 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 15.19m Miguel Van Assen SUR 3/30/2013 Nassau, BAH

5:45 AM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HIBBERT, JAYDON 18 JAM 16.11m  (–0.3) 15.74 (+0.3) FOUL 15.89 (–0.9) 15.58 (–2.0) 16.06 (–1.3) 16.11 (–0.3)

2 ELLIS, LAQUAN 19 BAH 14.92m  (–0.7) 14.66 (–2.3) 14.92 (–0.7) 14.60 (–2.0) 14.76 (–0.9) 14.51 (–1.0) 13.00 (–0.3)

3 HAMER, TREVON 19 GUY 14.89m  (–1.3) 14.60 (–2.3) 14.79 (–0.5) 13.45 (–2.2) 14.42 (–1.6) 14.75 (–0.5) 14.89 (–1.3)

4 RODGERS, JOHNATHAN 17 BAH 14.48m  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 13.99 (–1.5) 14.30 (+1.7) 14.48 (+0.0) FOUL

5 MEJIA, JOAS 19 BIZ 14.33m  (–0.5) FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.58 (–0.5) 13.83 (–0.9) 14.33 (–0.5)

6 MERINE, MATHIS 19 MRQ 13.95m  (–2.0) 13.52 (+0.0) 13.62 (+0.0) PASS FOUL PASS 13.95 (–2.0)

RYAN, UROY 19 VIN DNS

WALTERS, ROYAN 19 JAM DNS

CLINE, GABRIEL 17 IVB FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#55 Men's Shot Put (U-17)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 23.37m Ryan Crouser USA 6/18/2021 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 23.00m Jacko Gill NZL 8/18/2013 Auckland, NZL

U1 World/ U-18 24.45m Jaco Gill NZL 12/19/2011 Auckland, NZL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 20.02m Kobe Lawrence JAM 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 17.42m Christopher Brown JAM 4/24/2011 Montego Bay,

3:35 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ANDERSON, RONALDO 16 JAM U-17 15.52m 13.98 FOUL 12.65 14.45 15.52 14.04

2 PHILLIPS, DENZEL 16 LCA U-17 15.17m 15.16 FOUL 15.17 FOUL FOUL 14.21

3 BAIN, REUBEN 16 BAH U-17 13.78m FOUL 13.78 11.84 11.32 12.42 12.42

4 SMITH, JAVONTAE 15 JAM U-17 13.58m FOUL FOUL 13.18 FOUL 13.58 13.42

5 STUART, JAYLEN 15 BAH U-17 13.40m 11.26 12.89 13.40 12.50 12.44 10.46

6 NEDD, JAYDON 16 TTO U-17 12.52m FOUL 11.73 10.42 12.52 11.76 11.70

7 COOPER, KAIEL 16 TTO U-17 11.17m 10.72 10.46 11.17 9.82 10.75 11.01

JAMES, ADDISON ALICKSON 16 DMA U-17 DNS
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#56 Men's Shot Put (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 23.37m Ryan Crouser USA 6/18/2021 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 23.00m Jacko Gill NZL 8/18/2013 Auckland, NZL

U1 World/ U-18 24.45m Jaco Gill NZL 12/19/2011 Auckland, NZL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 20.02m Kobe Lawrence JAM 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 17.42m Christopher Brown JAM 4/24/2011 Montego Bay,

4:30 PM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LAWRENCE, KOBE 19 JAM 18.55m 17.94 FOUL 17.74 18.55 FOUL FOUL

2 DUNN, SHAIQUAN 18 JAM 17.65m 16.25 FOUL 16.84 16.04 FOUL 17.65

3 WALKIN, ANTWON 18 TKS 15.24m 15.14 15.24 14.70 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 DEAL, ROBERT 17 BAH 15.21m FOUL 14.05 15.21 15.09 FOUL 14.56

5 RIGBY, DARVIOUN 19 TKS 15.01m 13.72 13.99 15.01 FOUL 14.91 FOUL

6 MCCARDY, NATHANIEL 17 BAH 14.93m 14.93 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 SMIKLE, ANDRE 18 IVB 14.33m 11.23 14.31 FOUL 14.33 13.66 14.23

8 GARLAND, RAZI 18 BER 11.14m 10.29 9.79 10.53 10.35 11.14 10.70
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#59 Men's Discus (U-17)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

U2 World/ U-20 71.37m Mika Sosna GER 8/18/2022 Schonebeck, GER

U1 World/ U-18 77.50m Mykyta Nesterenko UKR 5/19/2008 Kiev, UKR

C2 Carifta/ U-20 66.41m Roje Stona JAM 4/15/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 53.32m Kobe Lawrence JAM 4/22/2019 Georgetown, CAY

5:50 PM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SALMON, JOSEPH 16 JAM U-17 46.67m 41.98 37.13 46.67 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 PHILLIPS, DENZEL 16 LCA U-17 44.31m 44.31 FOUL 39.76 40.08 FOUL 43.37

3 SMITH, JAVONTAE 15 JAM U-17 43.12m 42.85 36.95 FOUL 41.49 40.61 43.12

4 NEDD, JAYDON 16 TTO U-17 37.06m 34.13 FOUL 37.06 34.46 29.23 31.04

5 MORLEY, LAROUCHE 16 BAH U-17 35.42m FOUL 33.16 FOUL 32.83 35.42 FOUL

6 STUART, JAYLEN 15 BAH U-17 30.83m 26.54 28.36 30.83 30.83 FOUL 29.79

JAMES, ADDISON ALICKSON 16 DMA U-17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2023 9:48 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 49



#60 Men's Discus (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

U2 World/ U-20 71.37m Mika Sosna GER 8/18/2022 Schonebeck, GER

U1 World/ U-18 77.50m Mykyta Nesterenko UKR 5/19/2008 Kiev, UKR

C2 Carifta/ U-20 66.41m Roje Stona JAM 4/15/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 53.32m Kobe Lawrence JAM 4/22/2019 Georgetown, CAY

4:05 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LAWRENCE, KOBE 19 JAM 60.27m 57.07 FOUL FOUL FOUL 55.68 60.27

2 DUNN, SHAIQUAN 18 JAM 57.28m FOUL 54.28 57.28 54.50 55.57 FOUL

3 WALKIN, ANTWON 18 TKS 52.25m 48.38 52.25 51.86 44.94 FOUL 48.13

4 JAMES, JERON 19 TTO 47.25m 47.25 45.07 46.10 42.80 45.98 45.10

5 SMIKLE, ANDRE 18 IVB 47.02m 43.05 45.20 FOUL 47.02 45.80 44.45

6 CARTWRIGHT, KADEN 18 BAH 43.40m 39.03 43.40 FOUL FOUL PASS FOUL

7 DEAL, ROBERT 17 BAH 40.70m 40.01 37.61 36.75 40.70 37.37 FOUL

8 GARLAND, RAZI 18 BER 30.12m FOUL 24.48 29.82 25.53 28.24 30.12
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#63 Men's Javelin (U-17)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

U2 World/ U-20 86.48m Neeraj Chopra IND 7/23/2016 Bydgoszcz. POL

U1 World/ U-18 89.34m Brian Toledo ARG 3/5/2010 Mar del Plata,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 79.89m Keyshawn Strachan BAH 4/16/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 64.31m Keyshawn Strachan BAH 4/21/2019 Georgetown, CAY

5:05 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JAMES, ADDISON ALICKSON 16 DMA U-17 60.16m 49.96 60.16 52.85 52.61 51.43 46.12

2 FRANCIS, MALIEK 15 ANT U-17 50.45m 46.32 50.45 45.89 48.72 45.81 FOUL

3 CARIAS, TRISTAN 16 GLP U-17 49.48m 45.94 47.76 47.60 49.18 46.48 49.48

4 MOSES, KEELORN 16 GRN U-17 46.80m 37.80 46.80 39.77 FOUL FOUL 35.68

5 ANDERSON, RONALDO 16 JAM U-17 46.36m 46.36 43.30 40.98 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 REDHEAD, MIKAEL 16 GRN U-17 39.42m FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 39.42 FOUL

7 MORIN, DYLAN 16 MRQ U-17 37.72m 30.28 36.69 32.30 31.94 37.72 35.08
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#64 Men's Javelin (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

U2 World/ U-20 86.48m Neeraj Chopra IND 7/23/2016 Bydgoszcz. POL

U1 World/ U-18 89.34m Brian Toledo ARG 3/5/2010 Mar del Plata,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 79.89m Keyshawn Strachan BAH 4/16/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 64.31m Keyshawn Strachan BAH 4/21/2019 Georgetown, CAY

9:15 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CARTWRIGHT, KADEN 18 BAH 64.07m 62.48 61.94 64.07 63.37 FOUL FOUL

2 CHARLES, DORIAN 18 TTO 61.58m 57.67 57.06 61.58 61.08 58.79 55.23

3 THOMAS, CAMERON 19 GRN 60.12m 60.12 59.89 FOUL 54.23 FOUL 57.93

4 JAMES, LEBRON 18 TTO 58.70m 51.66 57.08 57.37 45.96 55.54 58.70

5 TELESFORD, RAYVOHN 17 GRN 58.13m 58.13 57.88 58.13 51.50 56.86 55.58

6 GARLAND, RAZI 18 BER 44.62m 44.62 39.92 42.15 39.83 FOUL 39.96

7 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 43.62m 41.20 37.37 38.66 42.18 43.62 40.69
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#67-1 Men's Octathlon 100 Meters
W World 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

U2 World/ U-20 9.91 Letsile Tebogo BOT 8/2/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U1 World/ U-18 10.09 Puripol Boonson THA 8/2/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 10.11 Yohan Blake JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 10.34 Dexter Lee JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

9:10 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 11.13  (–0.2) 1(1) 832

2 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 11.22  (+0.3) 2(1) 812

3 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 11.23  (–0.2) 1(2) 810

4 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 11.40  (–0.2) 1(3) 774

5 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 11.41  (+0.3) 2(2) 771

6 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 11.59 11.582  (+0.3) 2(3) 734

7 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 11.59  (+0.3) 2(4) 734

8 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 11.60  (–0.2) 1(4) 732

9 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 11.61  (+0.3) 2(5) 730

10 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 11.62  (–0.2) 1(5) 728

11 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 11.64  (+0.3) 2(6) 723

12 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 11.65  (+0.3) 2(7) 721

13 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 11.92  (–0.2) 1(6) 667

14 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 12.25  (–0.2) 1(7) 603

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 11.13 832

2 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 11.23 810

3 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 11.40 774

4 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 11.60 732

5 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 11.62 728

6 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 11.92 667

7 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 12.25 603

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 11.22 812

2 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 11.41 771

3 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 11.59 11.582 734

4 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 11.59 734

5 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 11.61 730

6 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 11.64 723

7 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 11.65 721
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Men's Octathlon After 1 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 KENT, KIMANI TTO 832

2 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 812

3 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 810

4 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 774

5 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 771

6 TODD, REANNO BAH 734

6 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 734

8 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 732

9 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 730

10 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 728

11 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 723

12 JAMES, JAUZA BER 721

13 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 667

14 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 603
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#67-2 Men's Octathlon Long Jump
W World 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

U2 World/ U-20 8.35m Sergey Morgunov RUS 6/20/2012 Cheboksary, RUS

U1 World/ U-18 8.28m Maykel Masso CUB 5/28/2016 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 7.94m Kareem Streete-Thompson CAY 4/20/1990 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 7.83m Kareem Streete-Thompson CAY 3/26/1989 Bridgetown, BAR

10:35 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 6.41m  (+0.3) 6.20 (+0.1) 6.41 (+0.3) 6.39 (+0.3) 677

2 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 6.27m  (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.0) 6.27 (+0.3) FOUL 646

3 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 6.26m  (+0.3) 6.26 (+0.3) FOUL 5.82 (+0.2) 644

4 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 6.17m  (+0.7) 3.75 (+0.2) 5.73 (+0.4) 6.17 (+0.7) 624

5 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 6.05m  (+0.2) 5.98 (+0.3) 3.71 (+0.2) 6.05 (+0.2) 597

6 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 5.97m  (+0.1) 5.97 (+0.1) 5.73 (+0.4) 5.85 (+0.4) 580

7 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 5.91m  (+0.5) 5.91 (+0.5) 5.57 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.5) 567

8 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 5.86m  (+0.3) 5.60 (+0.2) 5.67 (+0.2) 5.86 (+0.3) 556

9 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHA 19 DMA 5.85m  (+0.4) 5.46 (+0.1) 5.85 (+0.4) 5.64 (+0.4) 554

10 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 5.81m  (+0.2) 5.63 (+0.0) 5.81 (+0.2) 5.81 (+0.0) 546

11 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 5.81m  (+0.1) 5.70 (+0.6) 5.81 (+0.1) FOUL 546

12 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 5.76m  (+0.1) 5.45 (+0.4) 5.76 (+0.1) FOUL 535

13 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 5.75m  (+0.2) 5.75 (+0.2) FOUL 5.73 (+0.0) 533

14 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 4.93m  (+0.2) FOUL FOUL 4.93 (+0.2) 369
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Men's Octathlon After 2 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 KENT, KIMANI TTO 1478

2 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 1415

3 TODD, REANNO BAH 1411

4 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 1392

5 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 1377

6 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 1371

7 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 1347

8 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 1284

9 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 1280

10 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 1276

11 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 1267

12 JAMES, JAUZA BER 1254

13 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 1221

14 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 972
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#67-3 Men's Octathlon Shot Put
W World 23.37m Ryan Crouser USA 6/18/2021 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 23.00m Jacko Gill NZL 8/18/2013 Auckland, NZL

U1 World/ U-18 24.45m Jaco Gill NZL 12/19/2011 Auckland, NZL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 20.02m Kobe Lawrence JAM 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 17.42m Christopher Brown JAM 4/24/2011 Montego Bay,

4:15 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 12.84m 11.26 12.40 12.84 657

2 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 12.80m 12.21 12.80 FOUL 655

3 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 10.96m 10.39 10.31 10.96 543

4 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 10.87m 10.23 10.87 FOUL 538

5 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 10.65m 10.21 9.78 10.65 525

6 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 10.38m 9.73 10.38 FOUL 508

7 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 10.24m 8.63 9.50 10.24 500

8 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 9.99m 9.99 8.88 8.47 485

9 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 9.88m 8.79 9.28 9.88 478

10 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHA 19 DMA 9.33m 9.33 FOUL 9.22 445

11 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 8.79m FOUL 8.79 8.58 413

12 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 8.67m FOUL FOUL 8.67 406

13 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 8.64m 8.64 8.62 FOUL 404

HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Men's Octathlon After 3 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 1931

2 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 1924

3 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 1917

4 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 1914

5 TODD, REANNO BAH 1896

6 KENT, KIMANI TTO 1882

7 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 1877

8 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 1821

9 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 1818

10 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 1792

11 JAMES, JAUZA BER 1667

12 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 1666

13 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 1450

14 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 1347
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#67-4 Men's Octathlon 400 Meters
W World 43.03 Wayde van Niekirk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Janerio,

U2 World/ U-20 43.87 Steve Lewis USA 9/28/1988 Seoul, KOR

U1 World/ U-18 44.84 Justin Robinson USA 6/8/2019 Albuquerque, NM,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 45.02 Kirani James GRD 4/3/2010 Georgetown, CAY

C1 Carifta/ U-17 47.33 Usain Bolt JAM 3/30/2002 Nassau, BAH

6:15 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 49.90 2(1) 819

2 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 50.28 1(1) 802

3 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 50.53 1(2) 790

4 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 50.98 1(3) 770

5 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 51.35 2(2) 753

6 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 51.91 1(4) 729

7 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 52.04 1(5) 723

8 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 52.32 2(3) 711

9 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 53.14 2(4) 676

10 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 53.48 1(6) 661

11 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 53.57 2(5) 657

12 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 53.66 2(6) 654

13 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 55.81 1(7) 567

TODD, REANNO 18 BAH DQ TR 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 50.28 802

2 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 50.53 790

3 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 50.98 770

4 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 51.91 729

5 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 52.04 723

6 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 53.48 661

7 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 55.81 567

Section 2 of 2

1 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 49.90 819

2 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 51.35 753

3 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 52.32 711

4 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 53.14 676

5 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 53.57 657

6 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 53.66 654

TODD, REANNO 18 BAH DQ TR
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Men's Octathlon After 4 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 2667

1 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 2667

3 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 2646

4 KENT, KIMANI TTO 2593

5 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 2585

5 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 2585

7 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 2562

8 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 2544

9 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 2494

10 JAMES, JAUZA BER 2469

11 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 2323

12 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 2166

13 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 2017

14 TODD, REANNO BAH 1896
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#67-5 Men's Octathlon 110m Hurdles
W World 12.80 Aries Merritt CUB 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

U2 World/ U-20 13.12 Xiang Liu CHN 7/2/2002 Lausanne, SUI

U1 World/ U-18 12.87 Sosha Zhoya AUS 7/6/2019 Angers, FRA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.23 Wilhem Belocian GUD 4/21/2014 Fort-de-France,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 13.49 Carby, Kahiem JAM 4/8/2023 Thomas Robinson

9:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 14.42  (+0.0) 1(1) 921

2 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 14.64  (+0.0) 1(2) 894

3 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 15.54  (–0.6) 2(1) 785

4 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 15.55  (–0.6) 2(2) 784

5 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 15.80  (+0.0) 1(3) 755

6 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 16.06  (–0.6) 2(3) 726

7 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 16.19  (+0.0) 1(4) 711

8 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 17.07  (+0.0) 1(5) 617

9 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 17.10  (+0.0) 1(6) 614

10 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 17.11  (–0.6) 2(4) 613

11 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 19.31  (–0.6) 2(5) 406

12 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 19.83  (+0.0) 1(7) 363

13 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 20.01  (+0.0) 1(8) 348

14 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 21.51  (–0.6) 2(6) 240

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 14.42 921

2 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 14.64 894

3 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 15.80 755

4 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 16.19 711

5 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 17.07 617

6 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 17.10 614

7 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 19.83 363

8 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 20.01 348

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 15.54 785

2 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 15.55 784

3 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 16.06 726

4 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 17.11 613

5 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 19.31 406

6 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 21.51 240
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Men's Octathlon After 5 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 3561

2 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 3451

3 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 3415

4 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 3317

5 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 3270

6 KENT, KIMANI TTO 3207

7 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 3202

8 JAMES, JAUZA BER 3082

9 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 2994

10 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 2951

11 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 2948

12 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 2729

13 TODD, REANNO BAH 2607

14 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 2257

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2023 9:48 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 62



#67-6 Men's Octathlon High Jump
W World 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP

U2 World/ U-20 2.37m Dragutin Topic YUG 8/12/1990 Plovdiv, BUL

U2 World/ U-20 2.37m Steve Smith GBR 9/20/1992 Seoul, KOR

U1 World/ U-18 2.33m Javier Sotomayor CUB 5/19/1984 Havana, CUB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 2.22m Jermaine Francis SKN 4/17/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 2.13m Raymond Higgs BAH 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

9:40 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 Pts
1 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 2.00m O O O XXO O XO O O O XXX 803

2 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 1.85m P O XO O XXX 670

3 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 1.76m XO XXX 593

4 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 1.76m XXO XXX 593

6 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHA 19 DMA 1.70m XXX 544

7 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 1.70m XXX 544

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 Pts
1 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN (cont'd) P P P P P P P P P O 803

2 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM (cont'd) P P P P P O P XO P O 670

3 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER (cont'd) P P P P P O O O O XO 593

4 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO (cont'd) P P P O P P O XO O O 593

5 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 1.70m P P P P P O O O O XXX 544

6 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHA 19 DMA 1.70m P P P P P P P XO O P 544

7 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 1.70m P O O O XO P O XXO XO P 544

8 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 1.67m O O O XO XO O XO O XXX 520

9 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 1.64m P P P P P P O P X 496

10 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 1.64m P O XO O O XO O XXX 496

11 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 1.64m P O O O O XXO XXO XXX 496

12 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 1.61m P P XO O XO XO XXX 472

13 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 1.61m XO O XXO O O XO XXX 472

14 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 1.58m P P P P XO XXX 449

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.40 1.43 Pts
11 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO (cont'd) O P 496

13 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB (cont'd) P O 472
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Men's Octathlon After 6 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 4121

2 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 4057

3 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 3935

4 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 3861

5 KENT, KIMANI TTO 3800

6 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 3766

7 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 3754

8 JAMES, JAUZA BER 3675

9 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 3674

10 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 3466

11 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 3444

12 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 3273

13 TODD, REANNO BAH 3151

14 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 2706
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#67-7 Men's Octathlon Javelin
W World 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

U2 World/ U-20 86.48m Neeraj Chopra IND 7/23/2016 Bydgoszcz. POL

U1 World/ U-18 89.34m Brian Toledo ARG 3/5/2010 Mar del Plata,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 79.89m Keyshawn Strachan BAH 4/16/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 64.31m Keyshawn Strachan BAH 4/21/2019 Georgetown, CAY

3:25 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 49.37m 43.22 35.69 49.37 579

2 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 45.16m 45.16 40.93 FOUL 517

3 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 42.57m 42.57 FOUL 37.81 479

4 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 39.22m 35.30 37.84 39.22 431

5 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHA 19 DMA 37.42m FOUL 36.86 37.42 405

6 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 37.06m 35.63 37.06 33.43 400

7 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 36.19m 36.19 29.92 33.65 387

8 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 35.35m 33.39 24.73 35.35 375

9 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 34.72m 29.90 32.38 34.72 366

10 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 34.16m 32.66 34.16 27.45 358

11 TODD, REANNO 18 BAH 34.05m 24.01 34.05 29.46 357

12 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 33.57m 30.52 32.16 33.57 350

13 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 31.27m 31.27 317

14 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 29.37m 29.37 FOUL 26.31 290
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Men's Octathlon After 7 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 4638

2 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 4636

3 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 4285

4 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 4227

5 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 4166

6 JAMES, JAUZA BER 4106

7 KENT, KIMANI TTO 4090

8 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 4071

9 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 4061

10 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 3923

11 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 3824

12 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 3678

13 TODD, REANNO BAH 3508

14 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 3081
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#67-8 Men's Octathlon 1500 Meters
W World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

U2 World/ U-20 3:28.81 Ronald Kwemoi KEN 7/18/2018 Fontvielle, Mon

U1 World/ U-18 3:33.72 Nicholas Kemboi Ken 8/18/2006 Zurich, SUI

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:47.56 Gavyn Nero TTO 4/11/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

C1 Carifta/ U-17 4:00.04 Kemoy Campbell JAM 4/7/2007 Providenciales,

5:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts
1 HUGGINS, JERMAHD 17 SKN 4:30.39 742

2 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER 4:36.01 706

3 WILLIAMS, COURTNEY 19 JAM 4:50.57 615

4 TELEMAQUE, PHILLIP NATHAN 19 DMA 4:50.99 613

5 DEVEAUX, LAVARDO 19 BAH 4:59.79 561

6 CLAXTON, MYCHAEL 18 IVB 5:12.12 492

7 FRANCIS, JEREMIAH 16 TTO 5:12.91 488

8 BENNETT, OMARI 19 ISV 5:13.11 487

9 WRIGHT, ARION 16 CAY 5:18.46 458

10 KENT, KIMANI 18 TTO 5:36.74 367

11 DOUGLAS, ORLANDO 19 IVB 5:45.34 327

12 RICHARD, JOSHUA 18 GRN 5:55.05 285

13 WILLIAMS, RECORDO 17 VIN 6:08.80 229

TODD, REANNO 18 BAH DNF

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/14/2023 9:48 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 67



Men's Octathlon After 8 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 WILLIAMS, COURT JAM 5253

2 DEVEAUX, LAVAR BAH 5197

3 HUGGINS, JERMA SKN 4813

4 JAMES, JAUZA BER 4812

5 BENNETT, OMARI ISV 4772

6 CLAXTON, MYCHA IVB 4719

7 FRANCIS, JEREMI TTO 4654

8 KENT, KIMANI TTO 4457

9 DOUGLAS, ORLAN IVB 4388

10 TELEMAQUE, PHIL DMA 4291

11 RICHARD, JOSHUA GRN 4208

12 WILLIAMS, RECOR VIN 4053

13 WRIGHT, ARION CAY 3539

14 TODD, REANNO BAH 3508
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